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Lot Area 1,617.75sm (0.1618 ha) ‘%, -
Zoning SR3 % 3.
Established Grade 173.72 e A
< =
. S
Floor Area Notes: %, Qs .
Ground Floor 287.92 sm 3099.2 sf - 0@/0
(Includes 60.8 sf of Stairs) Prior To Submitting A Building Permit Application, The Builder Shall Have Individual Siting Plans For Each Lot Approved By The Subdivider's Consulting ’%,
Second Floor 262.63 sm 2827.0 sf Engineer, Which Comply With The Approved Subdivision Grading Plans And Composite Utility Plans. Siting Plans Shall Include As Constructed Sanitary And
(Excludes 60.8 sf of Stairs and 867.7 sf of O.T.B) Storm Service Connection Invert Elevations At The Street Line For Each Lot. — é -
Total Floor Area 550.54 sm 5926.2 sf Where Indicated On This Plan, Lots Which Abut The Subdivision Limit Shall Be Graded To Provide A Minimum 0.6 Metre Strip Of Undisturbed Land Adjacent o 3 o pNe
Garage 55.11 sm 593.2 sf To The Subdivision Limit. All Embankments Required For The Grading Of The Lots Shall Commence At The Inside Edge Of This Strip Of Land. L _— % s\ee\e ‘
(Measured to Exterior Face of Garage Walls) . . . . e . — P
Drainage Swales Shall Be Constructed By The Builder On The Property Line And To The Grades, Depths And Sections Specified Herein: \ _ - - (Y
Total Gross Floor Area 605.65 sm 6519.4 sf Minimum Depth = 0.15. Maximum Depth = 0.50m S _— —
Minimum Gradient = 2.00%. Maximum Gradient = 5.00% ~__ CONCESSION 2 - —
Garage 50.72 sm 546.0 sf 3:1 Maximum Side Slopes < PART OF LOT 1 o “E o
(Measured to Inside Face of Garage Walls) ~ N+ —{2°26‘55 - _
Finished Basement 231.63 sm 2493.3 sf : ; ; ; ; ; - N A —
(Measured to Inside Face of Finished Basement Walls) All Embankments Formed During Lot Grading Shall Have A Maximum Five (5) Horizontal To One (1) Vertical Slope. N . \ - q’ 1A‘0 - 7 F — — Lo o
Lot Coverage Driveways Shall Not Be Used As An Outlet For Any Side Yard Swales. Iy TR ‘ * 8 Subject To Easement In Favour of Bes
. ~ ' Bell Canada As In Inst. MA48801
0, . .
:T:g&?nzegazggtpﬂnt 21.20%  343.04 sm Driveways Shall Have A Gradient Between 2.00% To 8.00%. ~ and Ontario Hydro As In Inst, MA48712 T
~
Proposed Covered Porches 3.95% 63.76 sm Retaining Wall Designs Shall Be As Per Manufacturer's Specifications And Are To Be Stamped By The Structural Design Engineer. All Retaining Walls Are
Total Proposed Coverage 25 15% 406.80 sm To Be Inspected By A Consulting Engineer During Construction And Certified Upon Completion Prior To Release Of Grading Deposit.
Max Allowed Coverage 33.33% 539.25 sm When A Separation Between Houses Is Less Than 3.0 Metres, Place 19mm Of Clear Stone To A Depth Of 100mm In Place Of Topsoil & Sod. A Positive REGISTERED PLAN 6350
’ Grade Away From The House At Subgrade Level Is Mandatory. K K3
Landscaping N x

Front Yard Area 437.66 sm Underside Of Basement Floor Shall Be Min. 0.5m Above The 100 Year Hydraulic Grade Line. LOT 76 EXISTING GRADE ot
Landscape Soft Area 56.74%  248.33 sm - RESIDENTIAL' ‘ TOREMAIN RESIDENTIAL
|
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71—80cm DBH 4.Bm GALVANIZED TENSION WIRE = GALVANIZED TENSION WIRE 1~ F g Bl 208 / e : CORRDAS PER STEPS
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ADcmxBlcm SIGN MOUNTED ON ALL SIDES OF BARRIER JIREE_PROTECTION NOTES: [T MR TR 2 | NGIE: PROVIDE TRAFFIC WARNING SIGNS ON EXISTING ROADS FROM THE AUTHORITIES 174.20 | ol =
4 = l_ B (ALL APPROACHES) PER ONTARIO TRAFFIC MANUAL—BOOK 7. ?G\élNguéjﬁgls&g?%FON PORCH 7200
1. ALL TREE PROTECTION BARRIERS SHALL BE Mm%am“mmtm EXISTING GROUND - . § EXISTING GROUND 4 e w WAY. - > The Undersigned Has Reviewed And Takes Responsibility For This
@ﬂﬂ_‘l&!ﬂ IN PLACE AND APPROVED BY THE TOWN PRIOR 1] l_ e | f e 2. THE LENGTH OF GRAVEL 4 7\ 4 ! v Design, And Has The Qualifications And Meets The Requirements Set
= TO CONSTRUCTION ACCESS. 'ﬁg? S = i w Ty i o%  NChersep IF REQUIRED ~A) 174.20 , Out In The Ontario Building Code To Be A Designer.
" Wi, = 2 L <& S LR CIORROR 170,98]/174.55 LA‘ R - oF Qualification Information Required Unless The Design Is
TREE PROTECTION ZONE 2. ALL SUPPORTS AND STAKES SHALL BE X e bh— 2% _— 9\9%/ g : , 170.95/ RZX h Exempt Under Division C -3.2.4.1. Of the 2012 ONTARIO Building Code.
QUTSIDE THE TREE PROTECTION ZONE AND ind 170‘98‘ 174.35 REMOVE EXIST. )
1-STOREY Peter Giordano oy 25061
SHALL MINIMIZE ROOT DAMAGE. CROSS SECTION CROSS SECTION 5% G i :
PROTECTION ZONE INCLUDING GRADING, s e ol S S e By y \ g | 2 STOREY Exempt Under Diviaton G 524 1. 01 the 2012 ONTARIG Buliding Code
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS AND MATERIAL STORAGE. | CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE AND APPROVED NOTES: < TEMPORARY SHORNG 15| O S p 2.4.1. g :
BY THE TOWN. 1. FILTER FABRIC TO BE TERRAFIX 270R OR APFROVED EQULVALENT 1 STOREY ) ToSEFROMDED WERE &/ DWELLING DAVID W. SMALL DESIGNS INC. 20999
= - i L BRICK DWELLING THQ;(;?SRFF?(?_&EHE NO 36 F|rm Name BClN
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IS SUBJECT TO A FINE OF $_________ PRUNING OF BRANCHES AND ROOTS, SHALL 3. SINGLE STRAND GALVANIZED TENSION WIRE PASSING THROUGH T-BAR AND FILTER OLOTH, o “ 174.35 s @
BE DONE BY A QUALIFIED TREE WORKER Dt coraiE A < : “TFW 17399 g 8 Jun 10720 |As Per Zoning Comments
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BOR TOWN. / 1 ” ey avA | 28
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES S. WOODEN POSTS TO BE USED AT LOW POINTS FOR LARGE GATCHWENT AREAS. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES CLEAR ‘STONE 7790 T e
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN g SR L L 2 . g % e i 1 6 Jan 08/20 [As RIGS Comments
DRAWING MAME: SCALE: NTS hFPRDh’Eﬂ%:? [DRAWING NAME: SCALE: NTS APPRU'.-E/D,'}!;‘E DRAWING NAME: SCAE |\ [1g  |PPRO%E BY; i 1/ 2 CAR ASPERSTD ,//&*’ /RPEQ(',‘E‘F’{ESTEQEET‘\ 5 Dec 03719 |As RIGS Comments
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Solid Hoarding “TFW (Top Of Foundation Wall) NON—WOVEN GEQTEXTILE APRON —~ —< L1 - 5 Rleees
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. ~ T CURB MODIFICATION TO BE
I BN BN BN Framed Hoarding Floor Sill Plate On Inside Face Of Foundation. SACK (H|GH STRENGTH "STlTCHlNG} =~ ~. ‘ | / DONE BY CITY AT THE o+ )
- See Reduced Thickened Foundation Wall Detail ~ ‘ ‘ / R AL o s Scale- 1:200 |
AD )g{ Area Drain & Reverse Veneer Detail For Foundation Wall DUMP LOOPS b e ) [ PROPOSTD Aocs | | DEPRESSED CURE BE AT THE » o e cale:
Ledge Condition On Outside Face Of Foundation "~ -, & 18 S |/ DISCRETION OF THE CITY A o Jul 2019 |
Walls. v ™ N -, | / s .
r_),O(DC(; Denotes Coniferous Tree - Extent Of Each Type To Be Determined By \'\~\ T /FE, T~ |/ Date:
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- ~ - INV = 164. ~PANy, ~., . -
’50(D6 Denotes Deciduous Tree . "~ 391 MFROM MH \IA\VSQ,,, " /Sl . ER@O.so%\ ProJ. no.: |
. ,2/_0 (with trunk diameter) - U/F Denotes Minimum Depth Of Under Side - 2030, : 1Eus CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE
'\,0 To Remain of Footing, == "~ - ./ 5 %92 SWEPT, SCRAPED, FLUSHED OR
Londer Side of Faofing May Difer e P N~ / T R e
G -~ Depending On Basement Conditions. See uxgl;ﬁsg\;&mﬁggrgzﬁg@ 7 - 5§§
O(D % N\ Denotes Tree Floor Plans And Elevations For Specific /& THIS APPLICATION / "~ ya
0,6 O~ x ) (with trunk diameter) Under Side Of Footing Conditions . ) £ '/\.\~ - y
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~—7 fEIE /
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S Native Species Min 60mm // /
Caliper For Deciduous And / !
1.8m Height For Coniferous NOTE: /‘ SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
(SM) Refers To Sugar Maple 1. FILTER FABRIC TO BE INSPECTED BI-WEEKLY AND REPLACED BY THE OWNER WHEN | Have Reviewed The Plans For The Construction Of This Property
(RM) Refers To Red Maple g mﬁs E;ENE#G D(%T{ DSLI.:[}:: SéﬂECKJS::SG Eéﬂu%mﬁéuﬁ;E SCEJDP?S"%;&:TION And Have Prepared This Plan To Indicate The Compatibility Of
: X The P | To Existing Adj tP rties And Municipal
General Notes. 3. THE USE OF TERRAFIX SILT SACK IS REQUIRED. THE USE OF ANY EQUIVALENT e e
- - = PRODUCT IS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING. ervices. l1s My beliet Tha erence 1o The Froposed Lrades
As Shown Will Produce Adequate Surface Drainage And Proper
1. Do Not Scale Drawings DRAWING NAME: SCALE: NTS APPROVED A7 Facility Of The Municipal Services Without Any Detrimental Effect
2. These Plans Are To Remain The Property Of The Designer And Must Be Returned Upon TV ﬂ\ To The Existing Drainage Patterns Of Adjacent Properties.
Request. These Plans Must Not Be Used In Any Other Location Without The Written Approval Of S T R E E T CATC H BA S I N '| .
The Designer. | . SN OF ENGINEERING
SEDIMENT TRAP DETAIL RATE: WG, NO:
3. All Works To Be In Accordance With The Ontario Building Code And All Code References Refer AUGUST 201 2
To 0.8.C. 2012 Division ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT MP5S
DATE CHRIS BERESNIEWICZ
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

.COM

1440 Hurontario Street., Mississauga, O N L5 G 3H 4 PH 905.271.9100 FX 905.271.91009 .
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Drawing Legend w
Q A
+ Opening Legend % Joist direction i Post above
Sliding Door ] [ romeee- 5
= (@) Floor drain P71 207X28" Attic
i -2"><_ i access hatch
PocketDoor C——=3— [ Interconnected Tt ‘
smoke alarm w/ co
o — . L Alarm
Schedules Genera| Notes- WALL MIN. CONCRETE Archwa :[ ————— : visual indicator O
—_— e 1-1/4" FLAGSTONE SET STRENGTH = 25MPa y o
; . INTO 1-1/2" MORTAR BED
Wood Lintels / Beams 1. Do not scale drawings 1/2" DRAINAGE BOARD S
B1 2-2x8 B7 2-2x12 B13 1-9.5" LVL B19 1-14" LVL . ) BELOW MORTAR BED .
B2 3-2x8 B8 3-2x12 B14 2-9.5" LVL B20 2-14" LVL 2. These plans are to remain the property of the designer and must pe returned 2.1/2" FLAGSTONE Swmg Door
B3 4-2x8 Bolted B9 4-2x12 Bolted B15 3-9.5" LVL B21 3-14" LVL upon request. These plans must not be used in any other location without the COPING CAP TYPICAL PORCH SLAB o o o o o o o o
B4 2-2x10 B10 1-7.25" LVL B16 1-11.88" LVL B22 1-16" LVL written approval of the designer. VENT HOLES AT . coNG S Glass Wall 20 40 1510 128 20 -8 258 o
B5 3-2x10 B112-7.25" LVL B17 2-11.88"LVL | B23 2-16" LVL DRAINAGE LAYER W/ - MIN, REINF. CONC. SLAB /\
; : T SEE PLANS FOR REINF. & SIZING
B6 4-2x10 Bolted B12 3-7.25" LVL B18 3-11.88" LVL B24 3-16" LVL 3. All works to be in accordance_vylt_h th'elontarlo building code and all code EE’FP”\QEDTGEER METAL ESSMPa @ 28 DAYS MIN. ) & Door o o ) o o o
- - - - references refer to OBC 2012 division 'B 5-8% AIR ENT. CLASS C1 9-3 3-5 8 18'—4 12" 1'-5 22'-11
Note: where solid (1) piece lumber shown - do not substitute multiple ply. Surf —_
Note: 4. Contractor to check all dimensions, specifications, etc. On site and shall be u .ace | I | | I |
1). Engineered wood beams to be min. 2.0e or equal and 1-3/4" in width. Nailing responsible for reporting any discrepancy to the engineer and/ or designer. Sliding Door
pattern see S1. (1) 10M HORIZONTAL
2).'SDS' = Simpson Strong-Tie Strong-Drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer to 5. Structural engineer to be notified prior to pouring of concrete to inspect rubber CONTINUOUS NOSING
manuf. specs. for exact details (see typ. detail screw patterns) septum during construction - engineer will not certify walls or footing/slabs BAR EACH STEP ;?EES"E‘E L
unless prior inspection is conducted - it is the responsibility of the contractor to v " y 7
Columns / Posts notify the project engineer and make all arrangements. A ™ : :
Al 1 1
P2 2-2x6 P4 4-2x6 P6 3-2x4 P8 5-2x4 | P10 6x6 | P12 4-2x8 . ) i '
P3 3—2?6 P5 5-2§6 p7 4_2;4 P9 4X4X P11 33(2x8 X 6. All wood framed window openings that exceed 48" wide are to have 2/2"x6" UP 2R ' E
plates @ bottom of opening (typical.) U.N.O. s <l LANDSCAPE STEPS ' '
C1 HSS 3.5"'x3.5"x0.25" - Brg. Plate 6"x 5/8"x 10" + (2) 5/8" Dia. A.B A J L ¢ L L ¢ . ) N A .
C2 HSS4"'x4"x0.312" - Brg. Plate 10"x 3/4"x 10" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B L 7. Adjustments or changes made to the floor layout roof truss layout, beams, § /1', P@Fi%’Yg}E }%“2 B%"SELS ° — £ — o URE; — prases 1"12 > 7 i
C3 HSS 5"x3"x 0.375" - Brg. Plate 11"x 3/4"x 11" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B 3 lentils & point loads or required load bearing walls must be identified prior to \ FIN. GRADE s ALONG SLAB BEARING s I Q@,\\ SONO‘ T'UBES M‘NVC&NCBELQW 1 uP : : =
C4 HSS5"x5"x 0.375" - Brg. Plate 11"x 1"x 11" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B . construction and David w. Small Designs Inc. and project engineer must be \ I i ! FINISHED GRADE OR TO . - ™ 2R Paverstone . ' 7T BULT-IN STONE J
T | o A FREE | 2) 15M TOP =} & s RETAINING WALL =}
ypica ' o] (2) S ) E G - . UNDISTURBED SOIL (TYP) \J,\ ~ | | | 2
S1 W10x49 Exposed steel post/beam hor bolt notified for further review and approval. \ DRAINING I ol OF WALL-CONTINUOUS ' N o - ' '
S2 W12x40 Exposed steel post/beam anchor bo ! GRANULAR ! I ' ~ o[ _igd-—¢ = | concrete Terrace : :
" 8. All shop drawings for pacers units to be submitted for field review by site | BACKFILL |~ ,%’— 15M @12" O.C. ' b o : BLOCK CORE ' ' 24"
Steel Lintels ; : : ; : \ | I VERT. & HORIZ. . P N IR R A O R ) |9 ' ' . 4
inspector prior to manufacturing and installation \ 15M DOWELS —/] 14 ) o ki i o T CONCRETE N uP ® NS <<’\ 1—15M T&B CONT. ' ' <<’\ 15M @ 15" DOWELS WELDED
L1 35"x35"x1/4" | L3 5"x35"x5/M16" | L5 6"x4"x3/8" | @16"0.C. ! + A B R R Boe™ 9| o 1 BLock ;- : ] r TR~ o111 T (TYP ALONG SLAB EDGE) Hahbaintl ikl ik N TO TOP OF WF. STL. BM.
L2 5"x3.5"x1/4" L4 5"x3.5"x3/8" L6 7"x4"x1/2" 9. 'SDS' = Simpson stuttering strong-drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer \ S 1 Cold Room : ™1 | PLANTER © O\ |CORE ' 12 ' Ob( ' ' 07 '
to manful. Specs. For exact details (see S1 for screw patterns) | i 1 S RRORG I T T gt o & po-fpoc-po-bo-fo-pb--b--f---- - ' [W12x30 STL. BM.fLusH ! !
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Schedules General Ground Floor Notes: POST | REQED BEARING
- ) . P3 3PLY 1 1/2" 1.3E LSL CENTER BLOCKING
Wood Lintels / Beams 1. At least one smoke alarm shall be installed on or near the ceiling on each floor i APLY 1 1/2" 1 3E LSL ‘ @ BUILT-UP POST CENTER
B1 2-2x8 B7 2-2x12 B13 1-9.5" LVL B19 1-14" LVL and basement levels as per OBC 9.10.19 and also in each sleeping room with a ’
B2 3-2x8 B8 3-2x12 B14 2-9.5" LVL B20 2-14" LVL visual signaling component as per o.b.c. 9.10.19.1 (2)(3)(4). Smoke alarms and co. P5 5PLY 11/2" 1.3E LSL 252§T§? POST CENTER,
B3 4-2x8 Bolted B9 4-2x12 Bolted B15 3-9.5" LVL B21 3-14" LVL Alarms shall be interconnected. A carbon monoxide alarm shall be installed
B4 2-2x10 B10 1-7.25" LVL B16 1-11.88" LVL B22 1-16" LVL adjacent to every sleeping area for dwellings with fuel burning appliances, or an CENTER BLOCKING
B5 3-2x10 B11 2-7.25" LVL B17 2-11.88" LVL B23 2-16" LVL attached garage. 4 @ STUD CENTER
B6 4-2x10 Bolted B12 3-7.25" LVL B18 3-11.88" LVL B24 3-16" LVL o . .
2. Typical interior door heights TJI RIM BOARD o
Note: where solid (1) piece lumber shown - do not substitute multiple ply. BLOCKING @ EACH 8111
Note: If ceiling height is 10'-0" or greater than interior doors to be 8'-0" tall WALL STUD LOCATION
1). Engineered wood beams to be min. 2.0e or equal and 1-3/4" in width. Nailin If Cei"ng height is 9'-0" - 10'-0" than interior doors to be 7'-6" tall - L ) N R N
ooy a 9 If ceiling height is less than 9"-0" than interior doors to be 68" tall RIM BOARD 20 £-0 13210 . 128 L 20 163 . 258 51
2).'SDS' = Simpson Strong-Tie Strong-Drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer to ) ) e ‘ ‘
manuf. specs. for exact details (see typ. detail screw patterns) 3. Typical mechanical ventilation oo e -
Columns / Posts A principal dwelling exhaust fan shall be installed and controlled by a centrally AT EXTERIOR WALL: |
P2 226 Pa 42x6 PG 3.2x4 P8 5.2xd | P10 6x6 | P12 4.2xa | 'ocated switch identified as such. Every bathroom, powder room and laundry room A R TON & ‘ ‘ |
shall be equipped with a mechanical exhaust fan and vent. 7-10" 5 15'-0 235"
P3 32x6 | P5 52x6 | P7 4-2x4 | P9 4xd | P11 3-2x8 hall be equipped with hanical exhaust fan and vent SEAL CONT. VB TO
C1 HSS 3.5"x3.5"x0.25" - Brg. Plate 6"x 5/8"x 10" + (2) 5/8" Dia. A.B 4. Typical railing & guard heights (TYPICAL) ‘
C2 HSS 4"x4"x0.312" - Brg. Plate 10"x 3/4"x 10" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B 12" g 2] 12 -2 12" 14'-0 12" 16'-8 12", |4
C3 HSS 5"x3"x 0.375" - Brg. Plate 11"x 3/4"x 11" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B An interior handrail & guard shall be @ 36" a.f.f. per OBC 9.8 & sb7 . .
C4 HSSE'X5'x0375" - Brg. Plate 11" 'x 11"+ (2)34"Dia. AB | An exterior handrail & guard shall be @ 36" (if less than a max. Of 6-0" drop) per Lateral Support Floor Joist Blocking ‘
S1 W10x49 Exposed steel post/beam {f)'cz it OBC 9.8 & sb7 SCALE: N.T.S
S2 W12x40 Exposed steel post/beam anchor bo An exterior handrail & guard shall be @ 42" (if greater than 6'-0" drop) a.f.f. per S —— g o
" OBC 9.8 & sb7 = b % <
Steel Llntels . . . . C‘> OUTDOOR SINK TO HAVE SHUT-OFF VALVE o E 7 j) ? o
L1 35'x35"'x1/4" | L3 5"x3.5"x5/16" L5 6"x4"x3/8" 5. Floor drains to be located in every mechanical room, lower terrace, window well CONCRETE o HAENADTE[E)RAB‘wSNé;Mg‘EF NSRE T 7 B16 B16 B16 7
d laund
L2 5"x3.5"x1/4" L4 5"x3.5"x3/8" L6 7"x4"x1/2" and laundry room. COPING CAP ANNUAL WINTER DECOMMISIONING N B e e e W L T [ e R R Y e T e e e e e )
Steel Plates % HORIZ. BARS 1 MIN. R12 BATT INSUL. % AW 0x22 STL. BM.— , RAILING V .
S y AND 6 mil. V.B. ' ___.|ODROPPED .- - -} - - -FI -1 - ‘"—"___"‘1T- - ‘“——fiemiiiiiiiiiirtririrevidhoiwsnnonssnin”}ion icsnionL o  —..."..  —_—_—/—,m — —_—_—_—_—__—_—__——oo—————e—e———|—— ] I
o2 ]. @ TOP OF WALL = ) ) Ay | ey gy R . .
WP1 =6"x 5/8"x 10" + (2) 5/8" Diameter Anchor Bolts 12" . ,FIN‘ SRADE__I= q';: (SEE PLANS) :%ﬂ i %Q_ ‘éV'II'IJFE')SL@GZZABECRE\L\ISVN o EI -_: _-_;_& _I’ -__.___}____ it Sk ey L R e ]D; !: =
WP2 = 6"x 7/8"x 14" + (2) 3/4" Diameter Anchor Bolts « Anchor bolt Pr0|ect Notes ' 0 SOLID STONE VENEER IN % 3 CONCRETE WALL P.A.x . 2N T BA ' W10x22 STL. BM. ' W10x22 STL. BM. RAILING "o
WP3 = 11" x 1" x 11" + (2) 3/4" Diameter Anchor Bolts 2 \ gl e R T CH S =AY & 1" CLEAR ; [ o | FRID g ' DROPPED ‘ I' DROPPED B17 I: = -
- : . — 15M @ 15" O.C. LO:l _____________ [, ' 1 bl e I .
All'S + Min. R31 rigid insul'n glued to u/s of slab 2'DIA.DRAINHOLES | f4==3§£] ASPEROBC.91544(1) 1 Qéo | VERTICAL S - \.t,,a: - 4-_-__ e e T s 1 Y s oo el Ve T N
tructural Steel to Conform To G40.21-350W T Y 2 JZ[ - HORIZONTAL (UN.0) . M - S y*\ y’lm 2 o! I:% ; B b &
. " : "o " | S I < . | - : p p — ) !
Concrete Footings ;Lower terr'e;ce tgteps to have 8" poured conc. Foundation wall w/ 20" wide x 8 12" REINF'D CONG. o] :: e — 2! |el— 1z renrorcen RS . mP.A.I ‘l-m_i. B18+SDS Q .8 . Covered e o ELEL S o
BEW = Bottom Bars Each Way F4 42"x 42" x 16" Deep c/w 5-15M BEW eep con. Footing FOUNDATIONWALL L By ! oranro S coNRETE WAL " =] <g BT E +3 Porch g AN 0 MR %,  mm TR
F1 24" x 24" x 12'D F5 48" x 48" x 16" Deep c/w 5-15M BEW + All fndtns. To extend min. 48" below slab at lower terrace | DRANNEE 'i: 3 gg storM | &' ii @B Us o (_Q I :I 1 ©m N ;{:@ I5 = e ! :Lh: c d o o o - o o o L : .
" x 24" x 12" Deep " " " . \GRANULAR | « |- : . —o s - o b ' g Z i i i h o
F2 30"x 30" x 14" Deep Eg gg.. i 23!! i 12.. BZ:S gm ;_gm EEW *Lower terrace slab to be 3" concrete slab over 5" granular base sloped to drain \ BACKFILL Ly :: E; Qg a % ,:: D ' 6-0 [©) I , 5-0 , 4'-0 ! H : 2'-0 gve rﬁ 2 o = z i & gfggk < :i
F3 36" x 36" x 16" D " 66" x 20" ; VT e e & AR . ! ] el orc il | 2 | . ™ CORE -
X0 X °ep F8 66" x 66" x 20" Deep cfw 9-15M BEW + Stair to be built as one-piece unit as drawn and fastened to adjacent wall \‘\ éol Yool e | ik A_E;Jl e 1—(2)15MB X .I N . Y z e g - S 7N )
> Strip footings below load bearing walls to have a min. 6" projection minimum 8" in and floor headers for support c--ad- - — et o ors ] " ! I: o %0 S -,
depth + 2-15m bottom continuous ) 6" 120 |6" = D . | = T — = [ ) e} -
> Apll footings to bear on undisturbed soil, rock or engineered fill certified by soils + Front po:ch slab to be 8" reinforced conc. Slab above 35mpa @ 28 days 24" WIDE x 8 DEEP o erroc Jﬂ - E! B17+SDS . ot 'I - Eﬂ h . = = 2
engineer min. - 5-8% air ent. Class c1 STRIP FOOTING & i : /8 N 40k g 7 . p IHR EXPOSE'[N I+ RAWSET HSS 8”x6"x0.375" * 0‘,/( HSS N
> Min. soil bearing capacity = SLS 120 Kpa (2500 Psf) and to be verified by soils » :| @ 16" 0C. : 2-0" 5" 12'-0" 5", 2'-0"| [Jf|| STONE A @ 2ND FLOOR LEVEL HSS . wopn » 0
engineer prior to pouring footings + All exposed floors to have floor joists above full w/ 2Ib. Closed cell spray foam N l - : ~ C. MAX. L’ = 5"x5"x0.188 ~
i i H H ' U N © ” ” ” |
insuln min. R31 12" Concrete Window Well Wall Detail Lounae = HAd> || < ki = 5”x5"x0.188 " © 20 FIR. LEVEL
) u + 4 o " . 4 @ 2ND FLR. LEVEL :
Refer to Sheet S1 for General Structural Notes * Flat roofs to have 2-ply torched on rubber membrane roof 2% slope to edge on SCALE: N.TS. v 9 I Q U hi iL'D'NG oLASs 000r N I L ] =
1/2" plywd. Roof shtg. On roof trusses/joists =) .I/ N . ™ i . — 2 ) >
! 11-7/8" NI-=20 @ 16” 0.C. . "N o — = N\ o OV.) e = =
General Notes: « Install wood burning fireplace as per 0bc.9.22.10. And 9.22.1.4. Provide exterior R CANT——ta /| FToNE— @ Wi2x35 STL. BM. g > ol oSS 5
) combustion air as per obc. 9.22.8. ~ T (FULL SPAN) FLUSH = 5°x57x0.188 |
1. Do not scale drawings :I 1057 = | 2OLD NG . @ 2ND FLR. LEVEL o
+ Direct vent gas fireplace unit to comply with CAN/ULC-S610-M "Factory built ' I g I - i Fam||y - .
2. These plans are to remain the property of the designer and must be returned fire places” installed with exhaust as per manufactures specifications _..B16 __ ';IL 5 B/l GLASS - ° EXPOSED L ¢ o
alrﬁi(t)tr;;eggsrsot\./;h;sti g Iggssi ;}iﬁt notbe used in any other location without the » Interior fireplace to have reinforced concrete slab as per obc. 9.22. FLAT STOCK :l_ . SHELVING —I Q y‘l = Breakfast I Room c}x C4 © 24" 0.C. MAX.
: i o L
* Ftg. Below fireplace foundation to be 12" deep x 6" projected poured concrete o 2 ir . | ' 5}7/ 5}’“ ! FLUE FROM >
3. All works to be in accordance with the ontario building code and all code i ) ) ) . W,':'}':SAMVE N -I/ T v i / 11-7/8" NI—40x @ 16” O.C. e & F.P. BELOW & L il
references refer to OBC 2012 division 'B' + For all fireplaces provide min. 2" clearance to all combustible material DR SIBLE o 1-7/8" i r- _f i; ____________ COUNTER W/ UPPERS_ T / - I‘ % 2 I OQV\ . . 3
N NI—40x ——t ] 211 615 §6'-0" 10'=0” i > A Al P " 5]
. . I . * Rear covered Porch Outdoor Sink to have shut-off valve and draining nib FILL GAP W/ SPRAY . h @ 16" 0.C. | :I T 1 N D|n|ng = RS ey I L N
4. Contractor to check all dimensions, specifications, etc. On site and shall be inside the heated basement space for annual winter decommissioning FOAM WHERE POSSIBLE 5 CANT. == 1y : e . I ‘ 2I = | vy @ I noo é@%” ° 5 e : 5
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to the engineer and/ or designer. y m -I ~ v *I/ L 0=, | m L= 40psr N o ?% . nae o ® |°® w0 2
* Provide 15m dowels @ 15" o.c. top bars along slab ., e " ) i i & '|: 11-7/8"{NI-40x @ 16” 0.C. Yo — | i 2l ol < E g ngz = E o ] . _
5. Structural engineer to be notified prior to pouring of concrete to inspect rubber bearing (L coer?ééaDpeoxs?T ST o 2 :-{ ":|- oD/ 1o~ i " 5 / J B |£ ‘ 5 II ® s Séé 2 I " %; z Exterior walls -R24 Wall area= 658.35 sm
septum during construction - engineer will not certify walls or footing/slabs K :I P~ J_ 1 ¥ E Pantry N = 7 i“ T I © 2 3/4” SUBFLOOR ole Sa= o ne S = Bsmt walls - R20+10ci | Window area= 260.1 sm
unless prior inspection is conducted - it is the responsibility of the contractor to . " : PREFIN. METAL x i Bl ok : . ; D I O = GLUED—NAILED o grEs R Pl exposeo stone L7 Roof w/ atti - N/A ** Ratio = 39.50%
; ! ! « Provide 15m dowels @ 15" o.c. typical along slab o4 GORNER PANEL S Lol K et s by v - ; : N ABOVE 12 Ebs & . 9 oof w/ attic atio . o
notify the project engineer and make all arrangements. bearing - : IF;<E N-B- 17 ruse T2 A oW ‘(:l! = o < ! / cone. 7 = Roof w/o attic - R50 Window/skylight
" - = Bl ! ' ol= . v v
6. All wood framed window openings that exceed 48" wide are to have 2/2"x6" 24 ‘évéﬁf\)ﬂ(éw - ; P T -I | ' ' gI Nz ) 43 core R /_ Exposed floors - R50 Eff. =1.4
plates @ bottom of opening (typical.) U.N.O. i‘r 5" 3-0" “lz—o | b : : . ! . e 4zom verr. . Exposed slab -R10 SB-12 3.1.2 Performance
i o i » i & —[~  (FULL HEIGHT) e - T T 1 o o N .
7. Adjustments or changes made to the floor layout roof truss layout, beams, < N Z o A zol | & I Kitch ! I - 80 SIS B Elal 5V 6-9 < Sllmate zone 1 ' '
lentils & point loads or required load bearing walls must be identified prior to . . m . I E S Wy - ' . ltchen ' e G ‘ B17 o HSS 5 house must be 'modelled
construction and David w. Small Designs Inc. and project engineer must be Corner Window Detail o 8 = =2 ol 52 I N ‘ I W/0 , ki 817 @2ND 5"x5"x0.188”" S
ifi i u 1 1 © . — % _ .
notified for further review and approval. SCALE: NTS. ~ = 0: Tle : © : . | - . . J;_-_;L?EEELQLM\?EE_;;_:. - o I AT e — FIR. LEVEL o @ 2ND FLR. LEVEL : Energy efficiency compliance standard SB-12 3.1.2.
! 7 ! . -3 ----l----1- FlUSH A FrF------1-%55+rcizc- "~ --q- o, ; _
8. All shop drawings for pacers units to be submitted for field review by site . . ! : J. N [ I <. _l _ & I_/ s B 1NZ4 ; C’v,, BUILT-IN GLASS ™ - . requirements T.B.D. by consultant - Target Table
: . h h . Wall Min. Concrete (=} = IS 8" 0 SHELVING DISPLAY, = o WA AT
inspector prior to manufacturing and installation Strength = 25MPa N 5 18 v ! N ! . ' % . ® 16" 0.C. 7 N 3.1.1.2.A(IP) pkg. "A1
[Te) [Te)
1/2" DRYWALL ON © : 4 - =g —r — ) = = L X LI  — — — — — { — — — — — — — — — ] ] o ©
9. 'SDS' = Simpson stuttering strong-drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer TYPICAL INTERIOR }—> % " .~ B17 riusH q, P N NG 12x50 STL. BM. FLusH , © 21" 4-6" 9| |4
to manful. Specs. For exact details (see S1 for screw patterns) PARTITION |(7) 1 g =AING DN 18R S} [ . X
: — . |
10. Typical wall stud construction N = . ; T Mudroom P s ~ B
©|S  Finished Grade | s°!& Garage Slab < | : N 7 < 28'-0" 48" L12" [107] 2o 25'-1" ool I 12'-11" 7
* Typical exterior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high) T - E’ M = ” ] j P K L ol 1r:11 5
« All 14' & 16" high exterior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c. ' Free Draining | © «  fofof o qulot gfot PAINTABLE U © = 2x MAGNIFIED N ! | e P -
« Typical interior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high) \ g;ac’ll#:f" s B'é’g”'\zﬂ_lE_;m & - 9= BUILT-IN CUBBIES CEILING ! I = Hall gyl - T 4 3 Apr 14/20 | Engineered Floor Joist Coordination — Alpa
« All 14' & 16" high interior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c. \ 4 o BENCH W/ TREATMENT . | q, SoLD . Cﬂ/ 5 = — -
« All 10" high interior basement walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. e \ S r 10" Poured Concrete Wall Wogg gkg;gg?\gg (@) s LY CHE N AN B I | i el (| I 1 < BLOCKING DN 2 . 2 Feb 24/20 | HVAC Coordination — McCallum Design Inc.
pl2 ° 3 R BULT-IN CABINETS N W12x26 STL. BM. rusk 18R - — —
11. Where load bearing walls are not finished with drywall or a suitable interior < é \ 6" : 6" SHOE MOULD TRIM & X f e et —  — —— ——  ——  — — - - —— ) 1 July 5/19 Issued To Owner For Building Permit Applic'n
finish, then blocking or strapping shall be fastened to the stud at mid-height as \ ©o 0 LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE s o .
er OBC. 9.23.10 29(2)(5) PPing g ! s PROFILE WILL VARY TYP. TILE OR STONE 95" ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING 5 L ) Den < no. date revision / comment
p -9.23.10.2. ' S - TYP. 34" T&G FLOORING FINISH < SYSTEMS AS REGURED S Elev . - ® IS
' 5 ; THICKNESS WILL VARY : BY 0BC 9.34.4.1.(3 ] . .7 BUILT-IN
12. 3/4" subfloor sheathing to be screwed and glued to all TJI joists on all floors T des 2l ® HADWOOD "OOR'N 3 . D I P . " o (% L7 R=1765" STONE Project:
10010 A O S 3 28'-0 6 —5ve S0/ b1 94 . T WINDOW roject.
13. Typical non load bearing partition Footing Min. Concrete (2)15M Bottom Continuous TYPICAL SUBFLOOR " o1 i G —\ _r,_’ ¢ BELOW
Strength = 20MPa X e \ — . .
2x4 studs @16" o/c c/w double top & single bottom plate provide 1/2" drywall b/s | & é " — e NED The K|a nian Home
. . . . . Q - " o A% @ 16" 0.C. . . .
14. Typical bathroom reinforcement 10" Poured Conc. (Ext.) Foundation Wall @ Typical Baseboard Reveal Detail S E K N (S — 0?@’/ - DN - / 36 Fan‘way He|ghts Drive
. . < B ' 4 o AN |
Stud reinforcement required as per OBC. 9.5.2.3 in all bathrooms (@ Garage Exterior (Typical)) Scale: N.T.S. SCALE: N.TS. © ° ! a. N Main e ) s ~H
© 1 ] // - PaN _ N
i f interior insulat / b Garage o Tk [ ] e Ent B i - Lot 75
jnfijﬁ(lilg(ljg‘;lgrs\l;vzﬁray ‘0oam exposed interior insulation to be covered w/ taped and l___ O enin Le end &L : 0? EEE fg Lo n W ) - 1%'_; : o1y / » o s} Registered Plan 6350
(=) - =m, s =
TYP. FINISHED SPACES: a—a5D ° < B = AR OEEEO‘LO —= ) City Of Markham
16. Specific location of hydro meter to be established by local utility on exterior gg%ﬁsﬁgﬁ:\-ﬂhg’; Tgi‘SZDO I:EJ— Sliding Door CF—m—e=__ [ X S © b, 7 X 8 i t 7 RegionaIyMunicipaIit of York
e o Y P S . X I _
of the house WALLS @ 24" O.C. +R10ci ON LT D " 1 o @ §@§ 07 5" 5!j|3051 88" B17 o - N . y
FOUNDATION WALL -+ = 4 ¥ L x5 x0. @ 2ND_ - .
17. AII electrical panels & ct_)mponent_s to comply with OBC. 9.34. & specific I—__ Pocket D - L] D;_ *38 © SND FLOOR LEVEL FLR. LEVEL “ ) D/’O’W/ﬂg.‘
requirements of the local utility supplier SEE TYPICAL CONGRETE — 1 ) ocketDoor CC——3— [C———] [ 5 ) e R if3 N
FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL 1] LINE OF g — 70 2 e N :
18. Protection from dampness — ! e ! 0, STONE ABOVE o 2 I_L) vl g17 W, o | !:'SS »© N ) G ro u n d
ENERGY EFFICIENCY COMPLIANCE Archway C—J---""_-°C — ® O Y Y -1 N g e A 7 WI0x22 P g 2>§‘§ FTE-JSESL ~ -
All wood framing members that are not pressure treated & which are supported STANDARD SB-12 3.1.1. A W16x36 STL. BM. ToP FLUSH \{ . ./ ..... S - — STL. BM. i . o
on concrete. In contact with ground or fill shall be separated from the concrete. TABLE 3.1.1.2.A(IP) PKG. "A1" @:'.';'.';'.'.';'I‘.. —_— e — e — -[1"_"-'" v — —n_ ] X :I— R R i~ .
By min. 5mil polyethylene or type s roll roofing as per OBC 9.23.2.3.(1) & (2) K;_\/ . 11-7/8" NI—40x © 16" O.C.j N2 S - N . o ] o o r a n
TYP. UNFINISHED SPACES: S——49 Swing Door g v { /: Ry A 751" [ 3-0" 1' |.61/2" £-0 [ y-0 [ 40" H 8-6" £-0 bl 1 A 8-0" 7| 4 =
19. Typical wood posts sﬂlefz%tYE;{;iNoKET BATT h @ ,, | FO— S/ B 17 FLusH ‘I\'l V74 11-7/8" Ni-40 - * - T . * i * -
: ! e - ——n —n —n — — — — @ 16" 0.C. k E T « Ny
— ON 15# BLDG. PAPER = Glass Wall X —TTLITTLLTTITTITT AN o / N i SN B C d Porch 4. -1 [& <
All wood post shown to be'P3UNO. ' GNFOUNDATONWALL = ~—>™>™» | &8 . .~V 0 e kLY R T e . ) = Ty < ~ m| 1z overe orc S e RS
p ON FOUNDATION WALL q & Door < BLE E_.,_ R o A 110" =S Pl D L 3/16"=1"-0" |
20. Floor drains to be located in every mechanical room, lower terrace, window SEE TYPICAL CONCRETE g) D ' : B15+SDS (UNTEL) o E B15+SDS (UNTEL) al | Foﬁéﬁ&f,us 1 ]Qb‘ —Sﬁloxéa O s f*ﬁ o ] | Co%f,jjguq Scale:
well and laundry room. FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL ————————— . : © .
v = Surface —— C— ) . % Y === SUxSDs . . = % BUILT-IN STONE PLANTER o Date Jul 2019 |
- o _ .
21. All windows and glass doors less than 24" above finished floor are ! Sliding Door Ny & E, T e - - — o :
recommended to be tempered glass. . . . R ;
@ Typ. Bsmt. Foundation Insul. Requirements Drawing Legend o [T e e e e e e e o e b« e+ e = L o Dwn by NM |
. Ny 2x6 STUDS o B16— up 3R o 2x6 STUDS :
SCALE: N.T.S. R © 12" 0. - &- ® 12" 0.C
. < 8% |12 127 8% - —
. . . . 3-0 9-0 2-0 9-0 3-0 85 412 ) L2 483 . i 19-1735 |
General Garage Notes: Wall Min. Concrete Joist direction it Postabove Ee Ep Proj. no.:
. g . [P [P
——t Strength=2MPa | [ ¢ . © 8 0
" R . o) Reduced Thickness N R " " . Z g Z g
1. Garage slab to be 5" concrete slab on 6" clean granular fill 32 mpa - 5-8% air Foundation Wall As Per 3 Minimum R22 Batt Insulation And @' Floor drain Pl 20"X28" Attic [For Sructua Do omy | S S
entr. C/w 6"x6"x3/16" w.w.m. opt. Class c1 OBC. 9.15.4.4(1) 6 Mil. Vapour Barrier With Building .7 ><_ 1 access hatch gn oy
24" Paper Between Studs @ 24" o.c. AN MY
2. Remove all top soil from top layer « [ And Concrete Wall Interlfonrlmected/
Tz — e o smoke alarm w.
3. Insulate all 'warm' garage walls with min. R22 batt insulation ©|S Finished Grade % e ;;;::;:Ioé visual indicator @ CO Alarm ‘
4. Interior garage wall to be 1/2" drywall on gasproofed 2x6 studs @ 16" c/w r22 = \ g‘:iﬁ;ari”ing . ¢ 2" Rigid 'SM' (Minimum R10) Insulation
batt insul'n with 6 mil. Poly vapour barrier covered with 1/2" drywall B \ Backfil | 5 Extended 24" Vertically & Horizontally 3-0" 13-10" 30"
S ® \ I
5. Garage ceiling to be 'gasproofed' ceiling with taped drywall and min. R31 § % \ Q '%' 134" Clear
insulation in floors above or r22 in walls ' RN }‘;— 7'-1" 19'=10" 23 61"
§ I S-r E \ —o %. | J/——— 12" Poured Concrete Wall [ TSE_TAG No. DS 1226 ]
6. Interior garage door to be weather-stripped gasproof door w/ self-closer £ s 6"l 12116 _ Structural Engineering Design By:
g 2 | 1 t, =1 (2)15M Re-Bars Continuous Tse Consultants Inc. 416 543-3088 26'-0" 23_11” 131 13 51, 551"
7. Garage slab to be sloped to exterior a minimum of 4" g \ g“’ o 1] 10M Dowels @ 15" o.c.
(g 7] [ ’V\—,T,oj /ﬁ % o L The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
8. Drop foundation wall for garage door above , = design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set g
P garag (2)15M Bottom Continuous § - out in the ontario building code to be a designer. 81T
z 8 Qualification information required unless the design is
12" P d C t E d t Wall exempt under Division C - 3.2.5.1. of the 2012 ontario building code.
oure oncrete rounaation vwa
0 @ Rear Walk-Out . Peter Giordano oY 25061
Scale: N.T.S. N £
ame ignature BCIN

Registration information required unless the design is
exempt under Division C - 3.2.4.1. of the 2012 Ontario Building Code.

David W. Small Designs Inc. 29999
Firm Name BCIN

£5IGN

FX 905.271.91009 (OM

Hurontario PH9O0b5.271.9100

. 1440

Street, Mississauga, O N L5G 3 H4




+ +
e

. I NOTE:
Schedules General Second Floor Notes: STRUCTURAL — A -GUARD RAIL ANCHORING SPEC'S TO
Wood Lintels / Beams 1. ﬁ\tbleast one; ismolke alarm sf;)all bge;ras}egleddonlor near tk;]e (I:eilir!g on each E(Iﬁor GLASS GUARD _\HHE L — ?(EOT\JRFOR\/{\”C?F(IZ)DRB'FORPA&(I)’:‘/?DFI; g”gb
B1 2.2x8 B7 2-2x12 B13 1-9.5" LVL B19 114" LVL and basement levels as per o.b.c. 9.10.19 and also in each sleeping room with a 3 DRAWING TO INSPECTOR PRIOR
B2 3-2;8 B8 3_2§12 B14 2-9.5" LVL B20 2-14" LVL visual signaling component as per o.b.c. 9.10.19.1 (2)(3)(4). Smoke alarms and mgﬂg;#ﬁ:gmg&gﬁ%%gac
B3 4-2x8 Bolted | B9 4-2x12Bolted | B15 3-9.5" LVL B21 3-14" LvL [ 0. Alarms shall be interconnected. Acarbon monoxide alarm shall be installed oBuwl 0.8. & SB-13 OF THE SUPPLEMENT g1t
B4 2-2x10 B10 1-7.25" LVL B16 1-11.88" LVL B22 1-16" LVL adjacent to every sleeping area for dwellings with fuel burning appliances, or an o E ) f REFIISHED METALPOST
B5 3-2x10 B112-7.25"LVL | B17 2-11.88"LVL | B23 2-16" LVL attached garage. v w W/ PLATE TO ANCHOR
B6 4-2x10 Bolted B12 3-7.25" LVL B18 3-11.88" LVL B24 3-16" LVL L . . T TO SOLID BLOCKING & » 0" g _on g 4 1 »
X ote 2. Typical interior door heights m % % IS 8 = CEDAR DECK'G FINISH TO ¢ 0 127 152 L 2514 =il ¢
Note: where solid (1) piece lumber shown - do not substitute multiple ply. 3LS EXS] BE INSTALLED OVER-TOP
If ceiling height is 10'-0" han interior d be 8'-0" tall 238 Xz
Note: fceling helghit i 5-0° - 1000 than Inferio doors t be 76" all ngs| ik CEDAR WOOD DECKING OVER
i i _3/4" in wi ili -0" - 10 - Q0o 2'x-" SLEEPERS OVER
;;ﬂi?,?lgggrg? wood beams to be min. 2.0e or equal and 1-3/4" in width. Nailing If ceiling height is less than 9'-0" than interior doors to be 6'-8" tall éﬁls_\égg?/l?-‘m%??gm ROOF ar O 2-PLY TORCHECE)OONORlJ1ll32E¥ER
: o H — |MEMBRANE ROOF ON 1/2" PLYWD.
2). 'SDS' = Simpson Strong-Tie Strong-Drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer to 3. Typical mechanical ventilation éﬁ ?/LZ(")';EJV(\I)DEEF){%E)F U ROOF SHTG. ON DECK JOIST
manuf. specs. for exact details (see typ. detail screw patterns) - YP SHTG. ON ROOF TRUSSES 2% SLOPE TO SCUPPER DRAIN
Columns / Posts A principal dwelling exhaust fan shall be installed and controlled by a centrally 0 A e ettt
located switch identified as such. Every bathroom, powder room and laundry AR
P2 2-2x6 P4 4-2x6 P6 3-2x4 P8 52x4 | P10 6x6 | P12 4-2x8 room shall be equipped with a mechanical exhaust fan and vent. e
P3 32x6 | P5 52x6 | P7 42x4 | P9 4x4 | P11 3-2x8 T <
C1 HSS 3.5"x3.5"x0.25" - Brg. Plate 6"x 5/8"x 10" + (2) 5/8" Dia. A.B 4. Typical railing & guard heights (AN
C2 HSS 4"x4"x0.312" - Brg. Plate 10"x 3/4"x 10" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B 12" ===
C3 HSS5"x3"x 0.375" - Brg. Plate 11"x 3/4"x 11" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B 3" An interior handrail & guard shall be @ 36" a.f.f. per obc 9.8 & sb7 . ., . .,
C4 HSS 5"x5"x 0.375" - Brg. Plate 11"x 1"x 11" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B ] An exterior handrail & guard shall be @ 36" (if less than a max. Of 6'-0" drop) per Cedar Decklng & Glass Guard On Balcony 7 14-0 7
S1 W10x49 Exposed steel post/beam Typical OBC 9.8 & sb7 SCALE: NTS 3-0" 8'-0" 30
S2 W12x40 Exposed steel post/beam anchor bolt An exterior handrail & guard shall be @ 42" (if greater than 6'-0" drop) a.f.f. per S
- OBC 9.8 & sb7 21
Steel Lintels
L1 35"x35"x1/4" | L3 5"x3.5"x 5/16" L5 6"x4"x3/8" 5. Floor drains to be located in every mechanical room, lower terrace, window
: ; . SINGLE-PLY 'DURADEK'
L2 5"x3.5"x1/4" L4 5"x3.5"x3/8" L6 7"x4"x 1/2" well and laundry room. MEMBRANE INSTALLED AS o
PER MANUFACTURER'S H
Steel Plates . FLASH AND FUSE SPECS. INTENDED AS o N . Opening Legend
" v A . Pr0|ect Notes AS PER MANUF. FINAL WALKING SURFACE o N =
WP1 =6"x 5/8"x 10" + (2) 5/8" Diameter Anchor Bolts 12" SPECIFICATIONS SLOPE MIN. 2% o 7o 3 5.0 T LT ~ - ~ W10x22 STL. BM . RAILING A .
WP2 = 6"x 7/8"x 14" + (2) 3/4" Diameter Anchor Bolts « Anchor bolt , o ] = f f «,J ~g L BM. . . Sliding Door CJF—me—— [ —
WP3 = 11" x 1" x 11" + (2) 3/4" Diameter Anchor Bolts 2 * Min. R31 rigid insul'n glued to u/s of slab 2% SLOPE TOP OF SUBFLOOR o [ | ] = meg FLUSH @ 91 5 ; T E T -
———— (SEC. FLR)) . X k — L =]
All Structural Steel to Conform To G40.21-350W * Lower terrace steps to have 8" poured conc. Foundation wall w/ 20" wide x 8" ———— - — - — - — ™ ™ = B17 = X4 _ %jp—w STLOEREEERE% %KER@BBER ” = °
- deep conc. Footing GALVANIZED JOIST HANGER o ) FLUSH © 9'—1" 5 < (20 MEMBRANE ROOF ON 1/2” PLYWD. Pocket Door C—C—=—3— [C——]
Concrete Footings . s NAILED TO RIM JOISTS o VAL -2 i ROOF SHTG. ON DECK JOIST 4-20M VERT
« All fndtns. To extend min. 48" below slab at lower terrace | L N F.S. mi 2% SLOPE TO EDGE — SEE SECTION (< :
BEW = Bottom Bars Each Way F4 42"x 42" x 16" Deep c/w 5-15M BEW 7 Tsor T TUB Her <‘__| i (FULLHEGHT)
F1 22" x 24" % 12 D F5 48" x 48" x 16" Deep c/w 5-15M BEW Lower terrace slab to be 3" concrete slab over 5" granular base sloped to drain FLOOR JOISTS Ensuite B Bal CoNes 4 ; 60 , 60 ; 4 =l 44 =l X Archway | — | E—
X4 X eep F6 54" x 54" x 18" Deep c/w 7-15M BEW : FR. GLASS & ; alcon . =
F2 30" x 30" x 14" Deep F7 60" x 60" x 18" Deep c/w 7-15M BEW « Stair to be built as one-piece unit as drawn and fastened to adjacent wall - f1-7/8" Ni—40x ——— S 3@ i y ° COoRE N -
F3 36" x 36" x 16" Dee " " " N and floor headers for support 3"T&G "V" GROOVE % P AR ) 3 - E
56" x3 p . F8 66" x 66" x 20" Deep clw 9-15M BEW pp Covered _| VAN ) @16” 0.C. Master < B3 26 o S Swing Door
> Strip footings below load bearing walls to have a min. 6" projection minimum 8" in « Front porch slab to be 8" reinforced conc. Slab above 35mpa @ 28 days Porch WOOD SOFFIT i \\/ B FLUSH @ 10 / Bedroom Eh Lo
depth + 2-15m bottom continuous min. - 5-8% air ent. Class c1 ' = = ©'OI Flm_h' _ﬁ' °
> All footings to bear on undisturbed soil, rock or engineered fill certified by soils : 1) il e ’ & - Glass Wall /\
engineer + All exposed floors to have floor joists above full w/ 2lb. Closed cell spray foam ' 510" ) \ 4" 648 615" - 140 ol© il W = 4-0 244 36", 38 5 -0 X : = P+ N W10x22 STL. BM. fusi o - Qb‘ . & Door
> Min. soil bearing capacity = SLS 120 Kpa (2500 Psf) and to be verified by soils insul'n min. R31 | 1T\ | —|T A o RAMSET TO . R ~
i ; ; ; i ps oo ¢ Zln HIGH STEP OVER ' ch e 24 - o |
engineer prior to pouring footings . ' S o -] e WINDOW B16' . I © ey -1 cr e N 2 o -
« Flat roofs to have 2-ply torched on rubber membrane roof 2% slope to edge on Flat Roof to Frame wall connection ' & ol [ — o Ve Flushe o1l __ZT__ 'L ol LTS T e s g Me o o Surface ( ] ( )
" Y 1 CO - - E—— . S IS N B N IS O S § S E e e e e e—— — 9 - . .
Refer to Sheet S1 for General Structural Notes 1/2" plywd. Roof shtg. On roof trusses/joists SCALE: NTS. | = it £ R N Pt A [ P L B 7]l Sliding Door
« Install wood burning fireplace as per 0bc.9.22.10. And 9.22.1.4. Provide exterior ~ : = — 17 - z B d N 9 = | = b,
. ion ai .9.22.8. — INFINITY ELEVATOR - 3648 (TYPE 5) 3 | lze.---- ol B | 2-6 @ . LS . 113 L .
—General Notes: combusion air as per obe. 9.22.8 ( | o : »ZLE: = — T — %S & ofr & FBLJSZESQD—% I F@MI ) C)b( + B17 (,‘x P11+ RAMSET TO © —g—g—DraWIn Legend \y
] « Direct vent gas fireplace unit to comply with CAN/ULC-S610-M "Factory built VI J ez = 2 - D) OJ:/O & I ' I . ~ /_ & R
1. Do not scale drawings fire places” installed with exhaust as per manufactures specifications RAIL BRACKET S 2o T © ' » 612" T e 0 615" 10'-10” 8" N |20 269" [aa] P R .-
= SUPPORTED ON 7" ok S P P e e T 74107 N\:Z({B L I : BA71t . 9 Joist direction Ll Post above
2. These plans are to remain the property of the designer and must be returned * Interior fireplace to have reinforced concrete slab as per obc. 9.22. P (3)2x12 FASTENED ! i B17 FLUSH®@ 10-T" — 1 Ox - = Tl e | I Q™
u i (on Wi o BETWEEN 2x6 EACH & R e ol T _'_:_'_Er — = -] © 16" 0.C N : 03 ey R — .
pon request. These plans must not be used in any other location without the  Fta. Below fireplace foundation to be 12" deen x 6" proiected poured concrete — SIDE & 2.l AYER OF | ' B 7 N i FLUSH \/ ' S l . . (,b( AN gl " " .
written approval of the designer. 9. P p X" proj P — 3/4° PLYWOOD peeo oo ! ol P G 'I | @ 10-1" | B18+SDS 2,7 I £y I y . == @' Floor drain b 20"X28" Attic
« For all fireplaces provide min. 2" clearance to all combustible material " o v FINISH ON INSIDE v 11-7/8 ! J vl A I :Ib - | > | fusn o 10— BTN Ase . £3 . D : e : 5 I » ' -7 <. access hatch
3. All works to be in accordance with the ontario building code and all code ) o ‘ | w OF ELEVATOR CORE o NI—40x i e (N R I — . =] . © = o= N . 11-7,/8" NI—40x RSN
references refer to OBC 2012 division 'B' + Rear covered Porch Outdoor Sink to have shut-off valve and draining nib . 4 @ RAIL WALL r @16 0.C. l: |2 |5 @ :I}/ - LL’I_3;6'_ — S B S I : i .0 wo —al! @ 16" 0.C. = Interconnected
inside the heated basement space for annual winter decommissioning " || | = ' (F@LL%H e i l’ /- [ {7 ISt | 1% y NS [ feremers oo Il I L R "‘7 3! . I—i : T o3 Open to n* I/ st e e o smoke alarm w/ 0 CO Alarm
. ) I . ' - i bV 2 3 A= 2 l .. =T = o . T . N
4. Contractor to check all dimensions, specifications, etc. On site and shall be « Provide 15m dowels @ 15" o.c. top bars along slab o ||} 3/§XSA(%_%E':TRKE#'NE o e vl e Y ﬂ— ¥ ] His © & "o N © e Famlly Room Dot . visual indicator
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to the engineer and/ or designer. bea?inge owels @ 0.¢. top bars ajong sla 36" |i | o C £ ! g WZ(BQ,CN,I N & ! = 14'—01,> B17 FLUSH @ 10'-1" :-C', I . Er:s Lounge e <@ . iN e I = zl 2 5 Below (.,|.) @I P - 7 R
C " = i FLUSH @ 91" X T ~ 3 9" e .o Ty N © 55 ~ 1 7 se ’g © ] _
5. Structural engineer to be notified prior to pouring of concrete to inspect rubber no 7 FLUSH_ ' o Her Dress. pas !2 S ] I ._" 26" oS 3 9| = wolT pah © EZ Exterior walls - R24 Wall area= 658.35 sm
septum during construction - engineer will not certify walls or footing/slabs + Provide 15m dowels @ 15" o.c. typical along slab 24" 2 ] 091 __ ' 2 of 1| 5" - . Qe +S.: +°. == ~m LLI o Bsmt walls - R20+10ci | Window area= 260.1 sm
e P T P - I i u——— - ] 11-7/8" NI—40x @ 16" 0.C. Iz | . So FLUSH i S w<z N Ig I+ X© . .
unless prior inspection is conducted - it is the responsibility of the contractor to bearing [ § =1 di 1IN | P E————t——=* R R ) 2 F=--- el I B16 e 10-1 s ot a3 — 3 26 = S Roof w/ attic -N/A ** Ratio = 39.50%
notify the project engineer and make all arrangements. 24" i r-10” /- E N | o o GRS === R A > 8 Tl “9gg; o2 . . g . . . ’ °
TWM ALL WALL STUDS FOR : . i PULIZN CAPRETS . | 5P+ ’la §) SKYLGHT ABOVE 1A 2] 5| | 5o ‘W~ I ok I Z _ Roof w/o attic - R50 Window/skylight
6. All wood framed window openings that exceed 48" wide are to have 2/2"x6" B R S : N N OBy 7 IE el E Ii i ¥ s ~ ] CORE . & /— Exposed floors - R50 Eff. =14
i i " ! /\ o of- © ! 1 Mf - — = < | o] —
plates @ bottom of opening (typical.) U.N.O. @ 12" 0.C. MAX. TR R : i B Ry 2 ' F e a1 T < g2 R 7R 'i | o Exposed slab -R10 SB-12 3.1.2 Performance
: < : o 1 o El o @ 10'-1" N :
7. Adjustments or changes made to the floor layout roof truss layout, beams, Elevator Detail o ' o5 | e 5 B N ¢ ' m! N O 101 I @ ' Mech. ik I% . ® . ¢ _ *C*“mate zone 1 . .
lentils & point loads or required load bearing walls must be identified prior to 7 ! X - T o | ———— ! = o | o N~z g house must be 'modelled
construction and David w. Small Designs Inc. and project engineer must be . © ' °l Wic H S <= ° ' o200 e s 1. "w-2" 6% 50" 6‘,,,:2"1L 1L 5111 ! I B17+SDS ~\{ . e g 17lus pay 32 . .
notified for further review and approval. 1. PROVIDE BLOCKING @ EACH RAIL SUPPORT BRACKET PLACED HORIZONTALLY @ 48" O.C. MAX. 2 ! - ; o 2 Y 7 N T k ) . ' FLUSH @ 10'-1" o @ 91" v 3 ] i _
2. REFER TO ELEVATOR SPECIFICATION FOR ALL SPECIAL NAILING OR BOLTING REQUIRMENTS T ' s | - 5 :EN W 1o BAR | ol | || B = E R 2 i > I r RALING o R ] Ener_gy effICtIer_il_Cé/ Bortr;pllance I?tar:da-lfd SBt 112b?.1 2.
; ; ; ) ; ; 3. NOTE: ALL VERTICALLY PLACED STUDS AND BRACING TO STOP o ! —— , *. | FRIDGE 1 —7 g V2 02 = — ) : f < b requirements 1.6.D. consultant - larget 1able
8. All shop drawings for pacers units to be submitted for field review by site VETAL PANEL. STUGCO OR AT U/S OF FLOOR JOISTS AND CONTINUE ABOVE TO UjS OF HIGHEST CEILING ‘ : o B1/]fusH e o1 i T \ S ERratl] | [N I =— ! s < ! . / 11-7/8" T ¢ T B s | t | g\ . “ 3 ? 1.2 A (IP) ok "A1¥' 9
inspector prior to manufacturing and installation NooD oG A o2 OR \S/‘vT/OB';IIECT(RI\I/IMODESAIL 4. WHERE FLOOR JOISTS RUN PARALLEL TO ELEVATOR SHAFT WALLS, . ! B18+SDS Lo ? ! TN ' VOID et Ei It / i e = I: 1.1.2.A(IP) pkg.
u USE 2x12 SOLID BLOCKING TO TIE WALL PLATES TO FLOOR SYSTEM ° | e e N & e ] ~ - -0 K =g - — - ) S— NV N R . - — e e e 'z 3 N\ A P .
9. 'SDS' = Simpson stuttering strong-drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer 5. éb'%gaéiss%'\'géglﬁlgﬂ@"-\ngHBgPCSJRN:v{/'TNgi’\\‘/\gmsﬁﬂﬂﬁ)&‘ ~ : N N B4 B17 A 5'-0" o W10x22 STL. BM. FfsH e 101" vS (1, : RI\
. ' i ' "D & 3 X N . ' -
to manful. Specs. For exact details (see S1 for screw patterns) REQUIREMENT FOR VARIATIONS OR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS ' || ° \Vanv/ — = Lt : ,ZL = Z )\/ I: N
— ' 0" = = Q N L ! s u!
10. Typical wall stud construction ' /8" NI . M RS S < © = ~ '
" e | THE L roneeumor = — L - e ) 0d fofp UpperHall o e[| | Ens |
b= ! - d ! =
« Typical exterior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high) 2% MAGNIFIED /‘ /‘ B \F,QV/T#TZ(?L?AEE,':{‘SA%F ! 120" 6" | =]10" 14'-8 © 0" S 25'—1" 615" 1612 6'—6" /‘1:| T LT <
« All 14' & 16" high exterior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c. 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ° ' ULICYS “ Tl T 1 . . = |® 5101 ' . ~ — G |t ~
I ! N ©n N 1 pN 0 ©| E I > '
« Typical interior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high) EXTERIOR OR AS PER MANUF. SPEC.'S ~ ! Bedroom 2 = ° o — lioa 122 (D) b ¢ N 5 . o 24 el 3 Apr 14/20 | Engineered Roof Joist Coordination — Alpa
« All 14' & 16" high interior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c. PIT DEPTH MAY : ol & 0 1%e Ny w e q | — ey === . — _
« All 10" high interior basement walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. {1 VARY IF ALTERNATE E|evat0r Shaft ' N E . - B4 . @) - = DN ) | 5o | 2 Feb 24/20 HVAC Coordination — McCallum Design Inc.
t ELEVATOR SUPPLIER CANT B17+SDS B o e & 34 B RAILING W10x30 STL. BM. RAILING 18R — - i : o
11. Where load bearing walls are not finished with drywall or a suitable interior USED VARIES ] EI— - % " e e o, = 1 e o B ch 2-6 3-0"  —— — ~ e — e e — — — = P o Co1 T ) 1 July 5/19 Issued To Owner For Building Permit Applic’n
finish, then blocking or strapping shall be fastened to the stud at mid-height as = I = N N ' FLUSH @ 91 N e » I: JoZ9 5 . s
per OBC.9.23.102.2)5) b T R | ELEVATOR PIT . 1@ ° - N - . ~ o ' JR B I . 1211 7 o g QO? i no. date revision / comment
R 1 ] | ol [« 4 " ) ' m y 3 ) | , 1, \“. AUl Lo . L2 ey &
: .S, ' ——. 611 14, : 6'=31."| | 41 3% 6 °| 5-0 612 | | L2 -
12. 3/4" subfloor sheathing to be screwed and glued to all TJI joists on all floors z} — i S " o ||Ti_ :! = S 24 C j \ \ RAL © 2 i Bed room 5 I: (ﬁ -ow < Projecz"
ob, o - Jo Al ! BUILT-IN ' i Wicl! 1ok 5 [HL= = :
iy | = === — (e . ' - = ' IC.: WALL [ b ' 2
13. Typlcal non load bearing partition 1/2" DRYWALL ON _T PAINTABLE _T WINDOW |E|”” E””l = ”l” = ”|”= ”l”E””lE 1@17;{80.8‘.‘74[” | . CABINETS . , hl , = EIeV. :Z?(; é I:E
INTERIOR  TYPICALINTERIOR ~ BENT METAL FRAME NEW 3" CONC. SLAB ON FLUSH @ 9-1" | o k Bl REhb) EEbb of-- : : -4 1L o @ . .
2x4 studs @16" o/c c/w double top & single bottom plate provide 1/2" drywall bs PARTITION COVE TRIM FLAT STOCK —| 5" COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE ON FAlr 8 |7 0 « = N /7 nsox el o, | The Kianian Home
12" UNDISTURBED SOIL m 290 ~ Za EI el flUsE @ 017 '
[NNL] O~ o — I
i i . . . . . : | R L_BUILT-IN d N e . . . .
14. Typical bathroom reinforcement Typical Window Frame Reveal Detail @ Dropped & Thickened Slab @ Elevator Pit 9 g:l HER ° CABINETS © 5 @/ . MOPGE to I: 36 Fa|rway Helghts Drive
w0 - —|T . 9N 3 N fo}
Stud reinforcement required as per OBC. 9.5.2.3 in all bathrooms SCALE: N.TSS. SCALE: N.TSS. S Vel [ 9+  Bedroom 4 o ‘\ 2 - ain Entry ] .
' L ) 3 . @ - - —————- '
. o . 2x6 BLOCKING BETWEEN — co!I il - |z J o 210 © Below k i oocx)zs 1_/ 17 /87 NI—a0 So - Lot 75
15. All rigid or spray foam exposed interior insulation to be covered w/ taped and STUDS HORIZONAL WALL MIN. CONCRETE o eo o Q N — - i NS = ) I. = .
‘mudded’ drywall STRENGTH - 25MPa @ 1 : i ~ ° i | P e oc 7NE ' Registered Plan 6350
mudded' drywa AT STAIR STRINGER / |§| ———— RIM BOARD :I . ) o Bedroom 3 i e ;\/ ~Z | ize 1 B17[ s or s q—:—CANT‘ L
' FR. GLASS - ‘e .. — 30 = -4 :
16. Specific location of hydro meter to be established by local utility on exterior Vl !,/1, M !,, M M ,/ =4 PROVIDE BLOCKING 2. v elo S :Ooﬁ Q:| ST ey 54 %" — - ! = ' City Of Mgrkham
of the house e - L - =] S @ALLSTUDS g S :I M=o o = . o SN o Ens KXo o o, . ~ R . v Regional Municipality of York
' & BUILT-UP POSTS =] . - - - - . ) ! :
. . i : REDUCED THICKNESS e ?\‘f i : " -'|_ _J—-/ Z‘ (}—3 o = VT ‘9 |:| 5 w1 OX22 STL-“ B M- r ko') finiuiititiiiadill i B L '_'I‘I N .
17. All electrical panels & components to comply with OBC. 9.34. & specific ' STAIR STRINGER FOUNDATION WALL "g: (2)15M T CONTINUOUS Sy o Bath 18 N i =0 2 N FLUSH @ 9'—1 —! B16 rlusH @ 91" ™ Dra wing.
requirements of the local utility supplier Ll ? AS PER OBC. 9.15.4.7 B IS I :I @ d 1 ol et [re p Qo ] 11-7/8" Ni—40x
i I NAIL STRINGER TO i | |1smM@15moc. % B . s hi l I— N 0 . :2 o e %%
18. Protection from dampness el ls——— SOLID BLOCKING FIN. GRADE o2 [y Tewn VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL = o2 L R W R . e co n
: AS PER OBC. 9.29. . i e 5% |(UNO) T :I ~ I . o - g B17 . T_ I_I ) B17 S) W10x22 ST.L. ) BM. 07 e R ey :Eréﬁ f@'é'_lf": —_———— 2 ]
All wood framing members that are not pressure treated & which are supported L ' FREE T—F & CLR. < Ll 1 NN FLUSH @ 9'—1 2 L) flusdjo o) | FLUSH|@ 9'-1 e B16 L
on concrete. In contact with ground or fill shall be separated from the concrete. 11 | gmm’tﬁR ! ol [<— 1 10" REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL :I ] ,—_J == = oJ W 11-7/8" NI-40x z
By min. 5mil polyethylene or type s roll roofing as per OBC 9.23.2.3.(1) & (2) ' = "BACKFRILL | & n i = . NI ; ToTTTTTTTTTTTETTTTTTTTomoTooToomomomoos @ 16" 0.C. © .
' .2 | ~ il | g — (2)15M B CONTINUOUS ) . 'z 7 I - FLUSH @ &1 :
19. Typical wood posts | 3 2 | T_',I % }74_ TOP OF SLAB ° H IR 1 I BN . N FLUSE 1@79, - oz w o
: = 1 s \ - M i ~ e ST i h _ N 561" 3-0" 61" 4’0" 4-0" 4-0" 7 8-6 40 7 410" 80" 7" w
: T | \‘ I' ) a0 &\—II o . " B 1 6 @ 91" . T ~, d . d N J g g
All wood post shown to be 'P3' U.N.O. ! ! NO) ,.—’7,7:— R 10MDOWELS @ 15" 0C. |24 11-7/8" Ni=40x y —+ Q™ FlsvtmLcZ)\;v Roof Below s 3/1 6"=1'—0" |
| | LI~ STAIRTO BE BUILTAS R . W 1% [a) J . ==
20. Floor drains to be located in every mechanical room, lower terrace, window L \ ONE-PIECE UNIT AS DRAWN @1sme - m|§ 8" o FLUSH © 971 CANT.—/ x| X STL BM.  g47,5ps % | —CANT. - Scale:
well and laundry room. E ﬁgi’g%i"gggg%@ygoﬂfm STRENGTH = 20MPa ,:P ‘ ‘ ‘ \oen %‘- == yi - Dote Jul 2019 |
- CONTINUOUS O O [ = e n e n e m— m— m—— - %El CONTINUOUS ;
21. All windows and glass doors less than 24" above finished floor are A $-2" 56" 3-0 7L 211" 3-0" 3-0" 1 :
recommended to be tempered glass. . . . . . . ' ' ' ' ' < -+ ~
Fastening 1-piece stairs to adjacent walls 10" Reinf. Poured Conc. Foundation Wall < | B17+5DS < Dwn by: NM |
SCALE - NS, (REDUCED THICKNESS) SCALE: N.TS. s T 6. Eetes 19—1735
16" 0.C. . —
2" COPING PREFINISHED RUBBER MEMBRANE ROOFING P/"O_/. no.. |
METAL STARTER STRIP FINISH SLOPED MIN. 2% OVER
gﬁmﬁf&}% FASCIA W/ DRIP EDGE 5/8" ROOF SHEATHING OVER
TAPER-CUT 2x__ STRAPPING
COVE TRIM gEEAST_I\EAIIE%EESDggg:;‘G OVER ROOF END (TO CREATE SLOPE) | For Structural Design Only | e B
INTERIOR 2-PLY TORCHED ON RUBBER o — - — JOIST SCUPPER DRAIN T0 BE OVER ROOF JOISTS
MEMBRANE ROOF ON 1/2" PLYWD. w —_— PED 2% b 541" 13-3" 30'=71" 131" 13 —51," 5 515" 4"
ROOF SHTG. ON DECK JOIST z PLACE B/W JOISTS l SLO 24
FLASH AND FUSE 2% SLOPE TO SCUPPER DRAIN S -—-— i
AS PER MANUF. i
STEP OVER SPECIFICATIONS , 8111
CURB 2% SLOPE TOP OF SUBFLOOR TOP OF i .
o - (SEC.FLR) DBL. PLATE !
i NON-VENTED ' 1/2" DRYWALL ON
\ —— SOFFIT — : 6mil. CONTINUOUS U/$ OF ROOF JOISTS
T ﬁ_eALVAMZED JOIST HANGER NAILED TO VAIRES | |1 POLY. VAPOUR LB, CLOSED-CELL
_ b RIM JOISTS AND DOUBLE TOP PLATE U/S OF EEE;IIL\II-EQE-QI_ILECTOR J;, %f?ggTTSAPED AT SPRAY FOAM INSULATION [ TSE_TAG No. DS 1226 ]
: ‘i‘ | 3" T&G "V" GROOVE FLOOR JOISTS . MIN. R31 INALL JOISTS Structural Engineering Design By:
‘ NON-VENTED AS PERROOF PLAN ! AT NG T NO Tse Consultants Inc. 416 543-3088
WOOD SOFFIT LINE OF STONE VENEER
- WHERE APPLICABLE ! ASAIR BARRIER
' The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
1/2" DRYWALL ON ? Covered EEQE@E?L%’%%NTED ¢ design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
TYPICAL INTERIOR INTERIOR DOOR Wood Deck OVER TYPICAL 2x6 ! out in the ontario building code to be a designer.
PARTITION FRAME H FRAME WALL Qualification information required unless the design is
exempt under Division C - 3.2.5.1. of the 2012 ontario building code.
Typical Door Frame Reveal Detail Balcony to Frame wall connection Section Thru Typical Flat Roof
SCALE: N.TS. SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. Peter Giordano o ) 25061
Name ignature BCIN

Registration information required unless the design is

exempt under Division C - 3.2.4.1. of the 2012 Ontario Building Code.
David W. Small Designs Inc. 29999
Firm Name BCIN
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Schedules Project Notes

Wood Lintels / Beams . o

B1 2-2x8 B7 2-2x12 B13 195" LVL B19 114" LVL » Min. R31 rigid insul'n glued to u/s of slab

B2 3-2x8 B8 3-2x12 B14 2-9.5" LVL B20 2-14" LVL « Lower terrace steps to have 8" poured conc. Foundation wall w/ 20" wide x 8"
B3 4-2x8 Bolted B9 4-2x12 Bolted B15 3-9.5" LVL B21 3-14" LVL deep conc. Footing

B4 2-2x10 B10 1-7.25" LVL B16 1-11.88" LVL B22 1-16" LVL

B5 3-2x10 B11 2-7.25" LVL B17 2-11.88" LVL B23 2-16" LVL + All fndtns. To extend min. 48" below slab at lower terrace

B6 4-2x10 Bolted B123-7.25" LVL B18 3-11.88" LVL B24 3-16" LVL -Lower terrace slab to be 3" concrete slab over 5" granular base sloped to drain

Note: where solid (1) piece lumber shown - do not substitute multiple ply.

Note:

1). Engineered wood beams to be min. 2.0e or equal and 1-3/4" in width. Nailing

pattern see S1.

2).'SDS' = Simpson Strong-Tie Strong-Drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer to

manuf. specs. for exact details (see typ. detail screw patterns)

Columns / Posts

P2 2-2x6 P4 4-2x6
P3 3-2x6 P5 5-2x6

P6 3-2x4
P7 4-2x4

C1 HSS 3.5"x3.5"x0.25" - Brg. Plate 6"x 5/8"x 10" + (2) 5/8" Dia. A.B

C2 HSS 4"x4"x0.312"
C3 HSS 5"x3"x 0.375"
C4 HSS 5"x5"x 0.375"
S1 W10x49 Exposed steel post/beam
S2 W12x40 Exposed steel post/beam

- Brg. Plate 11"x 3/4"x 11" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B
- Brg. Plate 11"x 1"x 11" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B

Steel Lintels

L1 3.5"x3.5"x1/4" | L3 5"x3.5"x5/16"
L2 5"x3.5"x1/4" L4 5"x3.5"x3/8"

L5 6"x4"x3/8"
L6 7"x4"x1/2"

Steel Plates

WP1 =6"x 5/8"x 10" +

(2) 5/8" Diameter Anchor Bolts
WP2 = 6"x 7/8"x 14" + (2) 3/4" Diameter Anchor Bolts

« Stair to be built as one-piece unit as drawn and fastened to adjacent wall
and floor headers for support

« Front porch slab to be 8" reinforced conc. Slab above 35mpa @ 28 days
min. - 5-8% air ent. Class c1

* All exposed floors to have floor joists above full w/ 2Ib. Closed cell spray foam
insul'n min. R31

Eg 451_31)(4 IE]? gX26 8 P12 4-2x8 « Flat roofs to have 2-ply torched on rubber membrane roof 2% slope to edge on
X X 1/2" plywd. Roof shtg. On roof trusses/joists
- Brg. Plate 10" 3/4"x 10" + (2) 3/4" Dia. A.B 12" * Install v_vood_burning fireplace as per obc.9.22.10. And 9.22.1.4. Provide exterior
3" combustion air as per obc. 9.22.8.
Tvpical « Direct vent gas fireplace unit to comply with CAN/ULC-S610-M "Factory built
ypica fire places" installed with exhaust as per manufactures specifications
anchor bolt
« Interior fireplace to have reinforced concrete slab as per obc. 9.22.

« Ftg. Below fireplace foundation to be 12" deep x 6" projected poured concrete
« For all fireplaces provide min. 2" clearance to all combustible material

» Rear covered Porch Outdoor Sink to have shut-off valve and draining nib
inside the heated basement space for annual winter decommissioning

| For Structural Design Only |

[ TSE_TAG No. DS 1226 |

Structural Engineering Design By:
Tse Consultants Inc. 416 543-3088

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

out in the ontario building code to be a designer.

Qualification information required unless the design is
exempt under Division C - 3.2.5.1. of the 2012 ontario building code.

Peter Giordano

s,

b]

25061

Name

Registration information required unless the design is
exempt under Division C - 3.2.4.1. of the 2012 Ontario Building Code.

ignature

BCIN

1o
L,, Anchor bolt * Provide 15m dowels @ 15" o.c. top bars along slab 36"
WP3 = 11" x 1" x 11" + (2) 3/4" Diameter Anchor Bolts bearing
All Structural Steel to Conform To G40.21-350W
- * Provide 15m dowels @ 15" o.c. typical along slab 24"

Concrete Footings bearing
BEW = Bottom Bars Each Way F4 42" x 42" x 16" Deep c/w 5-15M BEW 24"

- - - F5 48" x 48" x 16" Deep c/w 5-15M BEW
F1 24"x24"x 12" Deep F6 54" x 54" x 18" Deep c/w 7-15M BEW
F2 30" X 30" X 14" Deep F7 60" x 60" x 18" Deep c/w 7-15M BEW
F3 36" x36"x 16" Deep F8 66" x 66" x 20" Deep c/w 9-15M BEW

> Strip footings below load bearing walls to have a min. 6" projection minimum 8" in
depth + 2-15m bottom continuous

> All footings to bear on undisturbed soil, rock or engineered fill certified by soils
engineer

> Min. soil bearing capacity = SLS 120 Kpa (2500 Psf) and to be verified by soils
engineer prior to pouring footings

Refer to Sheet S1 for General Structural Notes

General Notes:

1. Do not scale drawings

2. These plans are to remain the property of the designer and must be returned
upon request. These plans must not be used in any other location without the
written approval of the designer.

3. All works to be in accordance with the ontario building code and all code
references refer to OBC 2012 division 'B'

4. Contractor to check all dimensions, specifications, etc. On site and shall be
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to the engineer and/ or designer.

5. Structural engineer to be notified prior to pouring of concrete to inspect rubber
septum during construction - engineer will not certify walls or footing/slabs
unless prior inspection is conducted - it is the responsibility of the contractor to
notify the project engineer and make all arrangements.

6. All wood framed window openings that exceed 48" wide are to have 2/2"x6"
plates @ bottom of opening (typical.) U.N.O.

7. Adjustments or changes made to the floor layout roof truss layout, beams,
lentils & point loads or required load bearing walls must be identified prior to
construction and David w. Small Designs Inc. and project engineer must be
notified for further review and approval.

8. All shop drawings for pacers units to be submitted for field review by site
inspector prior to manufacturing and installation

9. 'SDS' = Simpson stuttering strong-drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer
to manful. Specs. For exact details (see S1 for screw patterns)

10. Typical wall stud construction

« Typical exterior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high)

* All 14' & 16' high exterior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c.

* Typical interior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high)

* All 14' & 16' high interior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c.

« All 10" high interior basement walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c.

11. Where load bearing walls are not finished with drywall or a suitable interior
finish, then blocking or strapping shall be fastened to the stud at mid-height as
per OBC. 9.23.10.2.(2)(5)

12. 3/4" subfloor sheathing to be screwed and glued to all TJI joists on all floors
13. Typical non load bearing partition

2x4 studs @16" o/c c/w double top & single bottom plate provide 1/2" drywall b/s
14. Typical bathroom reinforcement

Stud reinforcement required as per OBC. 9.5.2.3 in all bathrooms

15. All rigid or spray foam exposed interior insulation to be covered w/ taped and
'mudded' drywall

16. Specific location of hydro meter to be established by local utility on exterior
of the house

17. All electrical panels & components to comply with OBC. 9.34. & specific
requirements of the local utility supplier

18. Protection from dampness

All wood framing members that are not pressure treated & which are supported
on concrete. In contact with ground or fill shall be separated from the concrete.
By min. 5mil polyethylene or type s roll roofing as per OBC 9.23.2.3.(1) & (2)
19. Typical wood posts

All wood post shown to be 'P3' U.N.O.

20. Floor drains to be located in every mechanical room, lower terrace, window
well and laundry room.

21. All windows and glass doors less than 24" above finished floor are
recommended to be tempered glass.

PREFINISHED METAL
STARTER STRIP AND

FASCIA W/ DRIP EDGE

5" CUSTOM SQUARE

RUBBER MEMBRANE ROOFING
FINISH SLOPED MIN. 2% OVER
1/2" ROOF SHEATHING OVER

BENT EAVES TROUGH TAPER-CUT 2x__ STRAPPING
(TO CREATE SLOPE)
DRIP ROOF END OVER ROOF JOISTS
EDGE JoIST SLOPED 2%
— |
1x8
1x12
NARRRAANRRAR ERA IR AN WA
1 —
NON-VENTED ! 6mil. CONTINUOUS_T L 1/2" DRYWALL ON
SOFFIT : ~— POLY. VAPOUR U/S OF ROOF JOISTS
1

BARRIER TAPED AT

STONE VENEER ——o ALL JOISTS 2LB. CLOSED-CELL
- WHERE APPLICABLE 1 |y SPRAY FOAM INSULATION
TYPICAL METAL ' MIN. R31 IN ALL JOISTS

PANEL CLADDING —— =]
OVER 1x2 STRAPPING

OVER TYPICAL 2x6
FRAME WALL

@ Section Through Typical Flat Roof
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GAPS AND ACTING
AS AIR BARRIER

SCALE: N.T.S.

David W. Small Designs Inc. 29999

Firm Name BCIN

Roof Notes Ss= 1.1 kPa
Sr= 0.4 kPa

Note: all over-hangs are 4" inset from stone facing

on ground floors (typical)

Note: all upper roof overhangs are to be 1'-2" U.N.O.

@ 2'x 3' Skylight installed w/ curb & flashing as
required by manufacturer specifications

©

2'x 4' Skylight installed w/ curb & flashing as
required by manufacturer specifications

4'x 4' Skylight installed w/ curb & flashing as
required by manufacturer specifications

1 ©

N

= Interior Load-Bearing Walls

= Flush Lintel

= Flat Roof - 2% Slope to Edges
(See General Roof Plan Notes)

Drawing Legend

% Joist direction

@ Floor drain

Interconnected
smoke alarm w/
visual indicator

o -

Post above

| 20"X28" Attic
+ access hatch

CO Alarm

CHIMNEY HEIGHT

AS PER OBC. 9.21.4.4.

CLAY FLUE AS PER
OBC.9.21.2.5.

MAXIMUM 15' FROM TOP SILL
TO NEAREST POINT OF GALVANIZED
METAL TIE FASTENING TO ROOF

RAFTERS OR SADDLE

15M RE-BAR VERTICAL
WITH MIN. 24" LAP IN
EVERY 2nd CORE w/ALL
CORES FILLED SOLID w/
MORTAR -BARS TO EXTEND
FROM TOP OF FIREBOX

TO SILL CAP

4" HOLLOW CORE

" M
MASONRY CHIMNEY PER :: ::
OBC 9.21 TO BE FASTENED :| I:
TO FRAMING W. 1 1/2"X1/4" I Y ny 4 N
STRAP ANCHORS AT EACH N 2 g T “CAL'\A'J,EL)SEZ
ADJACENT RAFTER. PROVIDE " "
MINIMUM 2" CLEAR TO ALL HE (7] ®) 1 [2" CLEARANCE TO
COMBUSTIBLE FRAMING 1 {®leele®|@] |' |COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
FLASH INTERSECTION TO ROOF :: :: AND ASSEMBLIES

'

W/ METAL FLASHING PROVIDE
POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM

CHIMNEY STACK

NATURAL STONE

FACING-SIZE MAY VARY

Solid Masonry Chimney

@ Chimney Cap Detail 'A’

SCALE: N.T.S.

4" PRECAST CONCRETE

SILL CAP W/ 2% SLOPE

ON TOP TO SHED WATER
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SCALE: N.T.S.
General Roof Notes: 4" PRECAST CONCRETE
- SILL CAP W/ 2% SLOPE
. N ON TOP TO SHED WATER
- 1. Typical flat roof specifications
Rubber membrane roofing to meet obc. 9.26.2.1.(g) requirements cgsb 2-8
37-gp-52m roofing & waterproofing membrane, sheet applied, elastomeric 8" 14" 8"

2. Provide continuous ice and water shield membrane over sheathing on all roofs
less than 4/12

3. Masonry chimney to fasten to framing with 1-1/2"x1/4" strap archors at each
adjacent rafter

4. Fireplace chimney and flue as per OBC 9.22.10. And 9.22.1.4
5. For fireplace/chimney provide min. 2" clearance to all combustible material

6. Provide roof saddle and chimney flashing for contact between chimney
masonry and roof shingles or wall finish as per OBC 2012

Chimney Cap Detail 'B'

CLAY FLUE

4" PRECAST
SILL

SCALE: N.T.S.
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Elevation Notes
Prefinished 'natural’ wood siding to comply with ONT. Reg. 332/12 —
subsection 9.27.6. Lumber-siding and table 9.27.5.4. ; =
@ JiE
Blocking or furring for the attachment of siding to comply with 9.27.5.2 DEX@‘J—C"L
and 9.27.5.3. and as per manufacturer's specifications e g1g+@SD152 ° = %
) TP.181.26\ TOP OF PARAPET . @ STUDS T & 8 L X TOP OF PARAPET.181.26
il R R ittt k i . —— " — — = — = = = — — - = - = = === - —-—="= - -
s+F-"-"-- - - -""=—-" - - -~-_ -~ - -""*T-"-"-""=-"-"-"-"-"-"---‘-"°r""-"s- ¢ - - Y Y YY" YT S S S S S T T T T T T -
Al stucco to be 'DUROCK' EIFS P.U.C.C.S. exterior insulation and finish TOP OF ROOF i o | © 5
system CCMC 12969R approved -install as per 08C.9.28.and | ( ...+ hyxr- T = I-"-T"""""""""""""""""""""""-""TT"-""""""""""""""-""""-""-""-""-"-’r-=-=-=-""-"----r- - " -"7=-"=-""=""=""="="=-"=-"=-"=-"=-=-=- o | -0 ~
@ manufacturer's specifications —note use 'Vapour block' by DUROCK for — - — . —_TOP OF DBL, PLATE
air/vapour barrier below stucco in place of Tyvek or equivalent product Il |Z|Z| - 5 5
specified for all walls not clad in stucco L - L ) K
Note: All over-hangs are 4" inset from stone facing on ground " " W10x22 STL.| BM. TJ " L AL
floors (typical) : s — %gtgg . X
ol 8 em . —Wio2 sTilgM o+ STL PLATE | ] O == it :
A : == ° o @
Note: Refer to roof plan for all roof slopes and overhang info : N I- i i . N
; da] B17+s0s © - p
: At 256 @ 12" — ; L -
(A |St d fooi OBC 9.15.3.9 a Il e e e e e e e e T 1 |{ s7oes 7o | I D& 5 ] GLAZING
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(SEC. FLR.) N o ® | N e | ;} | ; [ij\—: ] Il (SEC. FLR.)
A — e — ] — - e e = - 5 | 11 } o Sy S——— ————— e S Y| e
— — S (T O T, A T T . SH . . 3 1‘?% D% X —
Glazing to be tempered glass (If operable window provide opening S,(;E) ‘glg B U'/ﬁ,:-—'—'—'_'»o'—'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_'_"’ -—::I, = = :\:55;?\5&: "—'—'_'—'—U'/ﬁ,:-—'—""_ S,(;E)
restrictor) - Comply with OBC 9.8.8.1 (5) and (6) w| @ | FLOOR JOISTS - @ :; ! I 7& ::D FLOOR JOISTS é >
SIS i : W o — C
) o | ) I e
Clay flue as per OBC 9.21.2.5 T (s) Nl . L =
Chimney Height as per OBC 9.21.4.4 ) ( ¢ I = = I jcﬁr%k\ﬁ © ° GLAZING
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Al %) vl © &) e |
@ 12" dia. Poured concrete Sono tubes min. 48" below 2 2 u I + % I ;Ee(;gfg&: 2
finished grade or to undisturbed soil (Typ.) . — —] u i © © i T .
2 . sy _‘I 7Ci/f¥ki .
1 . — = ® | | LSS :
B== | | LIl
— =l PR A DN
TOP OF SUBFLOOR . . jKCjC@FQJQC I TOP OF SUBFLOOR
(FEA74.36) __ _J(GRND-FIR) d —] 1 e ——————— = — (GRND. FIR) FFA74.35) | _
3 @ I 1 = o T o ST o~ ST e~ T o= — 7 ‘ — B
R — i — — — . — . — - — — - — — ;LL!— - !M—M —E: -/ﬂw - WK_—/NM—L = ’IL/E . ——— . — — - ]
S = U/S OF FLOOR JOISTS — = E‘DT "Di)rﬁr ; : ! , : / s
I ] ] ; ! l N
M T 1 | : : ”
S G i g e mm i — - i e e e e —m o1 o e e - g S O
ESTABLISHED GRADE \EG.173.27 CROWN OF ROAD R ! ! ! ! E : 1 CROWN OF ROAD ESTABLISHED GRADE EG.173.27
! | | | | B | |
° L . : : : : SR S L ! ©
o e ! ! : : ! ! B ! ! o
General Notes: Drawing Legend NI Py | | | I - |
AN | 1 1 1 1 1 e | 1 1 1
1. Do not scale drawings 10 Material N e v ! ! I R L @ ! ! ! @ ! Exterior walls -R24 Wall area= 658.35 sm
. aterials L TAD AE s e R ' | 1 1 | ' L I [ 4 | _ . . —
2. These plans are to remain the property of the designer and must be returned g;OAF;E?/lFENT SLAB N . . . . ‘ L | i ‘ X gOAPSE(,)\AFENT SLAB Bsmt Wa"S_ R20+10ci WlndO_W area 260.1sm
upon request. These plans must not be used in any other location without the Natural St :' —— = oyl epepp i epupupdiliepupeptfelfiepepepiiefepuprpdiefopepepiiefippuyefinpupiiefipepepifipeppeifiepupsfiafipepepefinfipnpepntigliveplis ST T T T it — T T T T T e T T T T T T T — s — T — — ';' Roof w/ attic - N/A ** Ratio = 39.50%
written approval of the designer. @ Natural Stone BT o i . Lo O L T L—SMQ S — e — Roof w/o attic - R50 Window/skylight
3. All works to be in accordance with the ontario building code and all code (2)  Pigmented Epoxy Stucco - Light . ’ Exposed floors - R50 Eff. =1.4
references refer to OBC 2012 division 'B' Exposed slab -R10 SB-12 3.1.2 Performance
| Climate zone 1
4. Contractor to check all dimensions, specifications, etc. On site and shall be (3)  Pigmented Epoxy Stucco - Dark o ' '
. ) : . . house must be 'modelled
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to the engineer and/ or designer.
5. Structural engineer to be notified prior to pouring of concrete to inspect rubber @' smooth Face Cut Stone Energy efficiency compliance standard SB-12 3.1.2.
septum during construction - engineer will not certify walls or footing/slabs requirements T.B.D. by consultant - Target Table
unless prior inspection is conducted - it is the responsibility of the contractor to @ 4 Inch Horizontal Wood Sidi WA A
notify the project engineer and make all arrangements. neh Rorizohtal Wood Sicing 3.1.1.2.A (IP) pkg. Al
6. All wood framed window openings that exceed 48" wide are to have 2/2"x6" @ Prefinished Aluminium Panel
plates @ bottom of opening (typical.) U.N.O.
7. Adjustments or changes made to the floor layout roof truss layout, beams, 2.0 Roofin
lentils & point loads or required load bearing walls must be identified prior to 2-Ply Torched On Rubber Membrane Roof
construction and David w. Small Designs Inc. and project engineer must be Sloped To 2% To Eaves On 1/2" Plywood
notified for further review and approval. Roof Sheathing On Roof Trusses/Joists 3 June 10/20 |HVAC Coordination — McCallum Design Inc.
8. All shop drawings for pacers units to be submitted for field review by site 3.0 Trim, Cornice Feb 24/20 |HVAC Coordination — McCallum Design Inc.
inspector prior to manufacturing and installation Moulding. &
July 5/19 Issued To Owner For Building Permit Applic'n
9. 'SDS' = Simpson stuttering strong-drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer Gutter Notes
to manful. Specs. For exact details (see S1 for screw patterns) no. date revision / comment
10. Typical wall stud construction 4" Cut Stone Sill c/w 2" Projection l Project
roject.
« Typical exterior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high) 4" Cut Stone Coping c/w 2" Projection S
« All 14' & 16" high exterior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c.
« Typical interior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high) " . R 1 H
< All 14' & 16 high interior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" olc. 4" Stucco Covered Sill o/w 2" projection The Kianian Home
+ All 10" high interior basement walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. 36 F . H . ht D .
" Prefini i i airway Heights Drive
11. Where load bearing walls are not finished with drywall or a suitable interior 2" Prefinished Metal Sill Flashing E y g
finish, then blocking or strapping shall be fastened to the stud at mid-height as 4.0 Railing & Post 5
per OBC. 9.23.10.2.(2)(5) 2.0 Railing & Fost 5 . Lot 75
12. 3/4" subfloor sheathing to be screwed and glued to all TJI joists on all floors e] 12'x12" Crezon Clad Post ReQISte red Plan 6350
City Of Markham
13. Typical non load bearing partition Frameless Tempered Glass Panels Min. 42" Regional Municipality of York

Above Fin. Decking - Contractor To Provide
Shop Drawing To Inspector Prior To

Installation To Ensure They Meet All Aspect
14. Typical bathroom reinforcement Of OBC. 9.8. & SB-13 Of The Supplement

2x4 studs @16" o/c c/w double top & single bottom plate provide 1/2" drywall b/s .
@ p &sing plate p ry Drawing:

Stud reinforcement required as per OBC. 9.5.2.3 in all bathrooms

15. All rigid or spray foam exposed interior insulation to be covered w/ taped and
‘mudded' drywall

Front Elevation

| W OEEEeTLRREEREERREELE

16. Specific location of hydro meter to be established by local utility on exterior
of the house

/>

17. All electrical panels & components to comply with OBC. 9.34. & specific

3/16"=1'-0"_ |

requirements of the local utility supplier Sca/e,‘
18. Protection from dampness Doter Jul 2019 |
) ) The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this ate.
All wood framing members that are not pressure treated & which are supported design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
on concrete. In contact with ground or fill shall be separated from the concrete. out in the ontario building code to be a designer. NM |
By min. 5mil polyethylene or type s roll roofing as per OBC 9.23.2.3.(1) & (2) Qualification information required unless the design is Dwn b}’
exempt under Division C - 3.2.5.1. of the 2012 ontario building code.
19. Typical wood posts P/‘Oj no.: 19—-173b6 |
All wood post shown to be 'P3' U.N.O. Peter Giordano WM 25061
Name ignature BCIN

20. Floor drains to be located in every mechanical room, lower terrace, window
well and laundry room. Registration information required unless the design is

exempt under Division C - 3.2.4.1. of the 2012 Ontario Building Code.

21. All windows and glass doors less than 24" above finished floor are . . ' . : -
recommended to be tempered glass. E.av'd W. Small Designs Inc. 29999
irm Name BCIN

516N
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Elevation Notes

Prefinished 'natural' wood siding to comply with ONT. Reg. 332/12
subsection 9.27.6. Lumber-siding and table 9.27.5.4.

Blocking or furring for the attachment of siding to comply with 9.27.5.2
and 9.27.5.3. and as per manufacturer's specifications

All stucco to be 'DUROCK' EIFS P.U.C.C.S. exterior insulation and finish
system CCMC 12969R approved -install as per OBC. 9.28. and

@ manufacturer's specifications —note use 'Vapour block' by DUROCK for

air/vapour barrier below stucco in place of Tyvek or equivalent product

specified for all walls not clad in stucco

Note: All over-hangs are 4" inset from stone facing on ground
floors (typical)

Note: Refer to roof plan for all roof slopes and overhang info

| Stepped footing per OBC 9.15.3.9.

Glazing to be tempered glass (If operable window provide opening
restrictor) - Comply with OBC 9.8.8.1 (5) and (6)

® &

Clay flue as per OBC 9.21.2.5

Chimney Height as per OBC 9.21.4.4

12" dia. Poured concrete Sono tubes min. 48" below
finished grade or to undisturbed soil (Typ.)

® ©

Unprotected Openings Calculations

Limiting Distance 2.78m

Wall Area 1132.1 sf (105.2 sm)
Opening Area Allowed 108.2sf (9.6 %)
Opening Area Proposed 99.7 sf (8.7 %)

Please Note The Figure For % Openings Allowed Has Been Interpolated
Based On O.B.C. Table 9.10.15.4 And Glazed Areas Were Used To
Calculate Proposed Openings As Allowed By 9.10.15.4.

© ©

General Notes:

1. Do not scale drawings

2. These plans are to remain the property of the designer and must be returned
upon request. These plans must not be used in any other location without the
written approval of the designer.

3. All works to be in accordance with the ontario building code and all code
references refer to OBC 2012 division 'B'

4. Contractor to check all dimensions, specifications, etc. On site and shall be
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to the engineer and/ or designer.

5. Structural engineer to be notified prior to pouring of concrete to inspect rubber
septum during construction - engineer will not certify walls or footing/slabs
unless prior inspection is conducted - it is the responsibility of the contractor to
notify the project engineer and make all arrangements.

6. All wood framed window openings that exceed 48" wide are to have 2/2"x6"
plates @ bottom of opening (typical.) U.N.O.

7. Adjustments or changes made to the floor layout roof truss layout, beams,
lentils & point loads or required load bearing walls must be identified prior to
construction and David w. Small Designs Inc. and project engineer must be
notified for further review and approval.

8. All shop drawings for pacers units to be submitted for field review by site
inspector prior to manufacturing and installation

9. 'SDS' = Simpson stuttering strong-drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer
to manful. Specs. For exact details (see S1 for screw patterns)

10. Typical wall stud construction

« Typical exterior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high)

* All 14' & 16" high exterior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c.

* Typical interior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high)

* All 14' & 16" high interior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c.

* All 10" high interior basement walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c.

11. Where load bearing walls are not finished with drywall or a suitable interior
finish, then blocking or strapping shall be fastened to the stud at mid-height as
per OBC. 9.23.10.2.(2)(5)

12. 3/4" subfloor sheathing to be screwed and glued to all TJI joists on all floors
13. Typical non load bearing partition

2x4 studs @16" o/c c/w double top & single bottom plate provide 1/2" drywall b/s
14. Typical bathroom reinforcement

Stud reinforcement required as per OBC. 9.5.2.3 in all bathrooms

15. All rigid or spray foam exposed interior insulation to be covered w/ taped and
‘'mudded'’ drywall

16. Specific location of hydro meter to be established by local utility on exterior
of the house

17. All electrical panels & components to comply with OBC. 9.34. & specific
requirements of the local utility supplier

18. Protection from dampness

All wood framing members that are not pressure treated & which are supported
on concrete. In contact with ground or fill shall be separated from the concrete.
By min. 5mil polyethylene or type s roll roofing as per OBC 9.23.2.3.(1) & (2)
19. Typical wood posts

All wood post shown to be 'P3' U.N.O.

20. Floor drains to be located in every mechanical room, lower terrace, window
well and laundry room.

21. All windows and glass doors less than 24" above finished floor are
recommended to be tempered glass.

Drawing Legend
1.0 Materials

(1)  Natural Stone

Pigmented Epoxy Stucco - Light

Pigmented Epoxy Stucco - Dark

4 Inch Horizontal Wood Siding

Prefinished Aluminium Panel

@
®
® Smooth Face Cut Stone
®
®

2.0 Roofing

2-Ply Torched On Rubber Membrane Roof
Sloped To 2% To Eaves On 1/2" Plywood
Roof Sheathing On Roof Trusses/Joists

3.0 _Trim, Cornice

Moulding. &
Gutter Notes

4" Cut Stone Sill c/w 2" Projection

4" Cut Stone Coping c/w 2" Projection
4" Stucco Covered Sill c/w 2" projection
2" Prefinished Metal Sill Flashing

4.0 Railing & Post
(6] 12"x12" Crezon Clad Post

Frameless Tempered Glass Panels Min. 42"
Above Fin. Decking - Contractor To Provide
Shop Drawing To Inspector Prior To
Installation To Ensure They Meet All Aspect
Of OBC. 9.8. & SB-13 Of The Supplement
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The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the ontario building code to be a designer.

Qualification information required unless the design is

exempt under Division C - 3.2.5.1. of the 2012 ontario building code.

Peter Giordano L 25061

Name ignature BCIN

Registration information required unless the design is

exempt under Division C - 3.2.4.1. of the 2012 Ontario Building Code.

David W. Small Designs Inc. 29999

Firm Name BCIN

1440

Hurontario Street, M

ississauga, O N

L5 G 3 H 4 PHO905.271.9100 FX 9056.271.
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y 2-51" )

101"

10'-0"

-

TOP OF PARAPET

121"

. __[FE174.35

26'=21"
(7.99m)

Exterior walls
Bsmt walls
Roof w/ attic
Roof w/o attic

Exposed slab

-R24
- R20+10ci
- N/A
- R50

Exposed floors - R50

-R10

Wall area=
Window area=
** Ratio =
Window/skylight
Eff. =1.4

SB-12 3.1.2 Performance

Climate zone 1

** house must be 'modelled’

658.35 sm
260.1 sm
39.50%

Energy efficiency compliance standard SB-12 3.1.2.
requirements T.B.D. by consultant - Target Table
3.1.1.2.A(IP) pkg. "A1"

2 Feb 24/20

HVAC Coordination — McCallum Design Inc.

1 July 5/19

Issued To Owner For Building Permit Applic’n

no. date

revision / comment

Project:

The Kianian Home

36 Fairway Heights Drive

Lot 75
Registered Plan 6350

City Of Markham
Regional Municipality of York

Drawing:
Right-Side
Elevation
Scale: 3/16"=1-0" |
Dater Jul 2019 |
Dwn by: NM |
19-1735

Proj. no.:
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Elevation Notes

Prefinished 'natural' wood siding to comply with ONT. Reg. 332/12
subsection 9.27.6. Lumber-siding and table 9.27.5.4.

Blocking or furring for the attachment of siding to comply with 9.27.5.2

and 9.27.5.3. and as per manufacturer's specifications
L - w — _[JRAB1.26\  _TOR OF PARAPET _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

e — CP @ _________________ TOP_OF PARADET _ _[TP.181.26Y _ _

1=
A
2’5,

All stucco to be 'DUROCK' EIFS P.U.C.C.S. exterior insulation and finish B
system CCMC 12969R approved -install as per OBC. 9.28. and ~
@ manufacturer's specifications —note use 'Vapour block' by DUROCK for A
air/vapour barrier below stucco in place of Tyvek or equivalent product
specified for all walls not clad in stucco

& ]

Note: All over-hangs are 4" inset from stone facing on ground
floors (typical)

-0

6_
©
-l

Note: Refer to roof plan for all roof slopes and overhang info

TOP OF SUBFLOOR

1 o o Ikl (SEC. FLR.)

| Stepped footing per OBC 9.15.3.9. TOP OF SUBFLOOR
| (SEC. FIR)

1214"
]
121"

Glazing to be tempered glass (If operable window provide opening
restrictor) - Comply with OBC 9.8.8.1 (5) and (6)

R RN e eSS E=® [ axxaa MR XS S M el B M E B - U/sS OF

FLOOR JOISTS

® &

FLOOR JOISTS

26" =215
(7.99m)
C
w
o
M
26'—=21/4
(7.99m)

1'=11"

Clay flue as per OBC 9.21.2.5
CERAMIC
Chimney Height as per OBC 9.21.4.4 GLAZING

12" dia. Poured concrete Sono tubes min. 48" below
finished grade or to undisturbed soil (Typ.)
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General Notes: (I S N . . - B
1. Do not scale drawings Drawing Legend — N - . ; Exterior walls - R24 Wall area= 658.35 sm
2. These plans are to remain the property of the designer and must be returned 1.0 Materials é%FéE?AFENT SLAB g u : v O I g;%\PSE(h)/lFENT LAB Bsmt Walls_ - R20+10ci Wmdqw area= 260.1 sm
upon request. These plans must not be used in any other location without the Sy — — - = — - — - — - . i 3 Lo = By : e —————— e s T e T e e Roof w/ attic - N/A ** Ratio = 39.50%
written approval of the designer. A = , ‘ | T T | | —_——— e — . — L Roof w/o attic - R50 Window/skylight
(1) Natural Stone /3 OF 16, 5 : ! . | ! ! v | : U/S OF FTG. E d fl R50 Eff. =1.4 7
3. All works to be in accordance with the ontario building code and all code ® ;-'-------------1-“-----------------------------------------------------------------j-“--;--: v Tl ! ! | i Xposedfloors - s
references refer to OBC 2012 division 'B' @ Pigmented Epoxy Stucco - Light | e e e oo 1 , b ~lz ! ! ! ' EXpOSGd slab -R10 SB-12 3.1.2 Performance
Lo R 1 1 1 : Climate zone 1
4. Contractor to check all dimensions, specifications, etc. On site and shall be (3)  Pigmented Epoxy Stucco - Dark e ** house must be 'modelled'
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to the engineer and/ or designer. | T T U T T T e e e ittt ittt ittt ettt ittty
5. Structural engineer to be notified prior to pouring of concrete to inspect rubber @ Energy efficiency compliance standard SB-12 3.1.2.
’ . : . : ’ Smooth Face Cut Stone ;
septum during construction - engineer will not certify walls or footing/slabs requirements T.B.D. by consultant - Target Table
unless prior inspection is conducted - it is the responsibility of the contractor to 3112A (IP) ka. "A1"
notify the project engineer and make all arrangements. @ 4 Inch Horizontal Wood Siding 1.2, pKg.
6. All wood framed window openings that exceed 48" wide are to have 2/2"x6"
plates @ bottom of opening (typical.) U.N.O. @ Prefinished Aluminium Panel
7. Adjustments or changes made to the floor layout roof truss layout, beams, 2.0 Roofing
lentils & point loads or required load bearing walls must be identified prior to
construction and David w. Small Designs Inc. and project engineer must be 2-Ply Torched On Rubber Membrane Roof
notified for further review and approval. Sloped To 2% To Eaves On 1/2" Plywood
Roof Sheathing On Roof Trusses/Joists
8. All shop drawings for pacers units to be submitted for field review by site ) B Feb 24/20 HVAC Coordination — McCall Desian |
inspector prior to manufacturing and installation 3.0 Trim, Cornice 2 N / eordination chafum vesign Tne.
, D e ; . Moulding. & 1 July 5/19 Issued To Owner For Building Permit Applic’n
9. 'SDS' = Simpson stuttering strong-drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer Moulding. & y 5/ 9 i
to manful. Specs. For exact details (see S1 for screw patterns) Gutter Notes no. date revision / comment
10. Typical wall stud construction 4" Cut Stone Sill c/w 2" Projection P/‘OjéCl"'
* Typical exterior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high)
+ All 14' & 16" high exterior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c. 4" Cut Stone Coping c/w 2" Projection
* Typical interior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13' high) The Kia n ia n H Ome
« All 14' & 16" high interior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c. 4" Stucco Covered Sill c/w 2" projection
* All 10" high interior basement wallls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. 36 Fai Heights Dri
alrwa el S vrive
11. Where load bearing walls are not finished with drywall or a suitable interior 2" Prefinished Metal Sill Flashing y g
finish, then blocking or strapping shall be fastened to the stud at mid-height as L t 75
per OBC. 9.23.10.2.(2)(5) 4.0 Railing & Post °
12. 3/4" subfloor sheathing to be screwed and glued to all TJI joists on all floors [6] 12'x12" Crezon Clad Post ReQIStered Plan 6350
City Of Markham
13. Typical non load bearing partition i icipali
Frameless Tempered Glass Panels Min. 42" Regional Municipality of York
2x4 studs @16" o/c c/w double top & single bottom plate provide 1/2" drywall b/s Above Fin. Decking - Contractor To Provide .
Shop Drawing To Inspector Prior To Dra wing.:
14. Typical bathroom reinforcement Installation To Ensure They Meet All Aspect

Of OBC. 9.8. & SB-13 Of The Supplement
Stud reinforcement required as per OBC. 9.5.2.3 in all bathrooms

| ]
15. All rigid or spray foam exposed interior insulation to be covered w/ taped and
‘mudded'’ drywall V I
16. Specific location of hydro meter to be established by local utility on exterior
of the house

17. All electrical panels & components to comply with OBC. 9.34. & specific

3/16”:1,—0” |

requirements of the local utility supplier Scale:

18. Protection from dampness Date: Jul 2019 |
. . The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this ate.

All wood framing members that are not pressure treated & which are supported design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set

on concrete. In contact with ground or fill shall be separated from the concrete. out in the ontario building code to be a designer. NM |

Dwn by:

By min. 5mil polyethylene or type s roll roofing as per OBC 9.23.2.3.(1) & (2) Qualification information required unless the design is
exempt under Division C - 3.2.5.1. of the 2012 ontario building code.

19-1735 |

19. Typical wood posts

Proj. no.:

All wood post shown to be 'P3' U.N.O. Peter Giordano M 25061
Name ignature BCIN

20. Floor drains to be located in every mechanical room, lower terrace, window
well and laundry room. Registration information required unless the design is

exempt under Division C - 3.2.4.1. of the 2012 Ontario Building Code.

21. All windows and glass doors less than 24" above finished floor are . . i e A
recommended to be tempered glass. David W. Small Designs Inc. 29999
Firm Name BCIN
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Elevation Notes

Prefinished 'natural' wood siding to comply with ONT. Reg. 332/12
subsection 9.27.6. Lumber-siding and table 9.27.5.4.

Blocking or furring for the attachment of siding to comply with 9.27.5.2
and 9.27.5.3. and as per manufacturer's specifications

All stucco to be 'DUROCK' EIFS P.U.C.C.S. exterior insulation and finish
system CCMC 12969R approved -install as per OBC. 9.28. and

@ manufacturer's specifications —note use 'Vapour block' by DUROCK for

air/vapour barrier below stucco in place of Tyvek or equivalent product

specified for all walls not clad in stucco

Note: All over-hangs are 4" inset from stone facing on ground
floors (typical)

Note: Refer to roof plan for all roof slopes and overhang info

| Stepped footing per OBC 9.15.3.9.

Glazing to be tempered glass (If operable window provide opening
restrictor) - Comply with OBC 9.8.8.1 (5) and (6)

=@ @

Clay flue as per OBC 9.21.2.5

Chimney Height as per OBC 9.21.4.4

12" dia. Poured concrete Sono tubes min. 48" below
finished grade or to undisturbed soil (Typ.)

© ©

Unprotected Openings Calculations

Limiting Distance 1.83m

Wall Area 1475.3 sf (137.1 sm)
Opening Area Allowed 113.0sf (7.7 %)
Opening Area Proposed 85.8 sf (5.8%)

Please Note The Figure For % Openings Allowed Has Been Interpolated
Based On O.B.C. Table 9.10.15.4 And Glazed Areas Were Used To
Calculate Proposed Openings As Allowed By 9.10.15.4.
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General Notes:

1. Do not scale drawings

2. These plans are to remain the property of the designer and must be returned
upon request. These plans must not be used in any other location without the
written approval of the designer.

3. All works to be in accordance with the ontario building code and all code
references refer to OBC 2012 division 'B'

4. Contractor to check all dimensions, specifications, etc. On site and shall be
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to the engineer and/ or designer.

5. Structural engineer to be notified prior to pouring of concrete to inspect rubber
septum during construction - engineer will not certify walls or footing/slabs
unless prior inspection is conducted - it is the responsibility of the contractor to
notify the project engineer and make all arrangements.

6. All wood framed window openings that exceed 48" wide are to have 2/2"x6"
plates @ bottom of opening (typical.) U.N.O.

7. Adjustments or changes made to the floor layout roof truss layout, beams,
lentils & point loads or required load bearing walls must be identified prior to
construction and David w. Small Designs Inc. and project engineer must be
notified for further review and approval.

8. All shop drawings for pacers units to be submitted for field review by site
inspector prior to manufacturing and installation

9. 'SDS' = Simpson stuttering strong-drive heavy-duty connector screws. Refer
to manful. Specs. For exact details (see S1 for screw patterns)

10. Typical wall stud construction

* Typical exterior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high)

+ All 14' & 16" high exterior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c.

* Typical interior walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c. (up to 13" high)

+ All 14' & 16" high interior walls to be 2/2x6 sep #2 @ 12" o/c.

« All 10" high interior basement walls to be 2x6 sep #2 @ 16" o/c.

11. Where load bearing walls are not finished with drywall or a suitable interior
finish, then blocking or strapping shall be fastened to the stud at mid-height as
per OBC. 9.23.10.2.(2)(5)

12. 3/4" subfloor sheathing to be screwed and glued to all TJI joists on all floors
13. Typical non load bearing partition

2x4 studs @16" o/c c/w double top & single bottom plate provide 1/2" drywall b/s
14. Typical bathroom reinforcement

Stud reinforcement required as per OBC. 9.5.2.3 in all bathrooms

15. All rigid or spray foam exposed interior insulation to be covered w/ taped and
‘mudded’ drywall

16. Specific location of hydro meter to be established by local utility on exterior
of the house

17. All electrical panels & components to comply with OBC. 9.34. & specific
requirements of the local utility supplier

18. Protection from dampness

All wood framing members that are not pressure treated & which are supported
on concrete. In contact with ground or fill shall be separated from the concrete.
By min. 5mil polyethylene or type s roll roofing as per OBC 9.23.2.3.(1) & (2)
19. Typical wood posts

All wood post shown to be 'P3' U.N.O.

20. Floor drains to be located in every mechanical room, lower terrace, window
well and laundry room.

21. All windows and glass doors less than 24" above finished floor are
recommended to be tempered glass.

Drawing Legend
1.0 Materials

(1)  Natural Stone
Pigmented Epoxy Stucco - Light

@ Pigmented Epoxy Stucco - Dark
@ Smooth Face Cut Stone

4 Inch Horizontal Wood Siding

@ Prefinished Aluminium Panel

2.0 Roofing

2-Ply Torched On Rubber Membrane Roof
Sloped To 2% To Eaves On 1/2" Plywood
Roof Sheathing On Roof Trusses/Joists

3.0 Trim, Cornice

Moulding. &

Gutter Notes
4" Cut Stone Sill c/w 2" Projection
4" Cut Stone Coping c/w 2" Projection
4" Stucco Covered Sill c/w 2" projection
2" Prefinished Metal Sill Flashing

4.0 Railing & Post

@ 12"x12" Crezon Clad Post

Frameless Tempered Glass Panels Min. 42"
Above Fin. Decking - Contractor To Provide
Shop Drawing To Inspector Prior To
Installation To Ensure They Meet All Aspect
Of OBC. 9.8. & SB-13 Of The Supplement

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility for this
design, and has the qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the ontario building code to be a designer.

Qualification information required unless the design is

exempt under Division C - 3.2.5.1. of the 2012 ontario building code.

Peter Giordano oM 25061

Name ignature BCIN

Registration information required unless the design is
exempt under Division C - 3.2.4.1. of the 2012 Ontario Building Code.

David W. Small Designs Inc. 29999

Firm Name BCIN
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Bsmt walls
Roof w/ attic
Roof w/o attic
Exposed floors
Exposed slab

Exterior walls - R24 Wall area= 658.35 sm
- R20+10ci | Window area= 260.1 sm
- N/A ** Ratio = 39.50%
-R50 Window/skylight
- R50 Eff. =1.4
-R10 SB-12 3.1.2 Performance
Climate zone 1
** house must be 'modelled’

Energy efficiency compliance standard SB-12 3.1.2.
requirements T.B.D. by consultant - Target Table
3.1.1.2.A(IP) pkg. "A1"
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